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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE
ROUND 84: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 3 JULY 1990

FOOTWEAR INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN

No. 133

Under the Footwear Industry Development Plan, Adults’ Footwear of Item Code 64.010 will be exempt import licensing control

from 1 duly 1991. No refunds will be made on unused balances for tender No. 6764.

Tender
No.

6764

Item
Code

64.010

Goods: Brief Description
Adults’ footwear (excluding exempt goods)

APPAREL TENDER ALLOCATIONS: 1990/91

Note: Men’s and Boys’ Jackets

The amounts tendered in this round for men’s and boys’ jackets (G. 906 and G. 907) represent the total tender allocation for
1990/91. Previously these goods were tendered in two 6-monthly allocations.

Tender
No.

6765

6766

Item
Code

G. 954

G. 901
G. 902
G. 904
G. 906
G. 907
G. 908
G.912
G.913
G.914
G.915
G. 916
G.917
G. 921
G. 922
G. 924
G. 927
G. 928
G. 929
G. 935
G. 937
G. 940

Goods: Brief Description

(A) Plastic Articles of Apparel and Clothing Accessories
Undergarments, viz., pilches of plastic material

(B) Textile Articles of Apparel

Pilches of textile material

Men’s and boys’ jerseys, etc. (excluding sweatshirts)
Sweatshirts

Men’s and boys’ jackets, viz., reefers,, sportscoats, etc.
Men’s and boys’ jackets, viz., parkas, windjackets, etc.
Men’s and boys’ suits

Other men’s and boys’ outergarments

Women'’s and girls’ jerseys, etc.

Women’s and girls’ overcoats

Women'’s and girls’ jackets, viz., reefers and sportscoats, etc.

Women'’s and girls’ jackets, viz., parkas, windjackets, etc.
Women’s and girls’ suits

Women’s and girls’ skirts

Women’s and girls’ shirts and blouses

Other women’s and girls’ outergarments
Men’s and boys’ shirts, exceeding 81 cm chest
Men’s and boys’ pyjamas

Men’s and boys’ vests

Women'’s and girls’ vests and spencers
Stockings other than full length hosiery
Shawls, scarves, etc.

No. of
$2,000 c.i.f.
Units

7,284

No. of
$2,000 c.if.
Units

22

57
1,396
1,607

474
523
656
1,152
2,342
140
534
221
1,783
1,382
1,847
846
3,281
362
325
268
78
184
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IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

RESULTS OF IMPORT LICENCE TENDERS — ROUND 84

Tender No: . — Item Code:
Amount Tendered:
Name

Invalid
Warnocks Ltd
Yandall & Associates
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
Apparel Holdings Limited
Apparel Holdings Limited
Apparel Holdings Limited
Apparel Holdings Limited
A Levy Ltd
Yandall & Associates
Warnocks Ltd
Apparel Holdings Limited
Apparel Holdings Limited
A Levy Ltd
Warnocks Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
Apparel Holdings Limited
Apparel Holdings Limited
Warnocks Ltd
Apparel Holdings Limited
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
Apparel Holdings Limited
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
A Levy Ltd
Apparel Holdings Limited
Apparel Holdings Limited
Apparel Holdings Limited
Warnocks Ltd
A Levy Ltd
Apparel Holdings Limited
Apparel Holdings Limited

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

Tender No: 6281 - Item Code:

Amount Tendered:
Invalid

Gado Gado Imports

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

Tender No: 6764 — Item Code:

. Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Location

Wanganui
Auckland
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Porirua
Auckland
Wanganui
Auckland
Auckland
Porirua
Wanganui
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Auckland
Auckland
Wanganui
Auckland
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Auckland
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Porirua
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wanganui
Porirua
Auckland
Auckland

%)

. Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Auckland

-%)

Amount Tendered: 7,284 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful

Forte Shoes
Reebok NZ Ltd

Forte Shoes

Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Hendersons Shoe Store Ltd
Reebok NZ Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
K Dowson & Sons Ltd

Forte Shoes
Knighton Agencies
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Forte Shoes
Adams & Robertson Shoes Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Nigel Legin Ltd
Kibo Ltd
Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
Forte Shoes
W A Henderson Customs Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Hendersons Shoe Store Ltd
Repco Merchants Ltd

Auckland
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Hamilton

South Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland

South Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

South Auckland
Auckland 1
Whangamata
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

South Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland

50
100
50

10
100
20
80
10

30
25

100

75
25
10

100
25
10
15

10
15

Bid Rate
Per Unit

1,450.00
1,300.00
1,200.00
1,180.00
1,160.00
1,140.00
1,094.00
983.00
872.00
862.00
800.00
800.00
760.00
714.00
704.00
600.00
600.00
570.00
560.00
550.00
540.00
530.00
526.00
518.00
500.00
488.00
480.00
470.00
460.00
460.00
454.00
450.00
440.00
420.00
420.00
406.00
377.00
336.00
250.00
164.00
106.00
51.00

0.00

702.00
700.00
651.00
650.00
640.00
640.00
640.00
621.00
620.00
620.00
620.00
613.00
612.00
610.00
610.00
605.00
604.00
604.00
601.00
600.00
600.00
600.00
600.00
600.00
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Premium

CO0O0O0OOOLOLOLOLOODOOOOLOLLOOOOCODOLOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
[ o R oo R e Y o B e i T o R e i con Y e B o I i W e o Y o Y e R e R e W I 0= I con N e R oo Y o W e W o W con N e W e Y e R o R W o Y o Y con I e R o R o e Y o )
COO0O0OO OO0 OOOOOOOTOOOOOO0OOOOCOOOOOO

35,100.00
70,000.00
32,550.00
1,300.00
6,400.00
64,000.00
12,800.00
49,680.00
6,200.00
3,100.00
18,600.00
15,325.00
3,060.00
61,000.00
3,050.00
605.00
45,300.00
15,100.00
6,010.00
3,000.00
60,000.00
15,000.00
6,000.00
9,000.00
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Name

Successful-continued
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Reebok NZ Ltd
Resource Footwear Ltd
K Dowson & Sons Ltd
Knighton Agencies
Resource Footwear Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Forte Shoes
Footwear & Imports Ltd

Hendersons Shoe Store Ltd

Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Resource Footwear Ltd
Forte Shoes

Denstock Corporation Ltd

Resource Footwear Ltd
Knighton Agencies

Hodgskin International Services Ltd
Hendersons Shoe Store Ltd

Footwear & Imports Ltd
Vita Shoe Company Ltd

Adams & Robertson Shoes Ltd

Forte Shoes

Transect Investments
K Dowson & Sons Ltd
John Greer 1974 Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd

Typhoon Pacific Corp NZ

Reebok NZ Ltd
Knighton Agencies
Vance Vivian Ltd
Nevada Sport Ltd
Resource Footwear Ltd
Forte Shoes

Hendersons Shoe Store Ltd
Sportive Agencies NZ Ltd
North Shore Surf Products

Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Resource Footwear Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
R Hannah & Co Ltd
Forte Shoes

Accent Footwear Ltd

Floteck Consultants Ltd
Hodgskin International Services Ltd

Forte Shoes

Resource Footwear Ltd
K Dowson & Sons Ltd
Perillo Brothers Ltd
Clarks Shoes Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd

Adams & Robertson Shoes Ltd

Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
Nevada Sport Ltd

R Hannah & Co Ltd
Forte Shoes

Denstock Corporation Ltd
Conley & Blyth Sports Centre Ltd

Marion Geor & Thorps
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Reebok NZ Ltd

John Greer 1974 Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
Forte Shoes

Watts Sports Depot Ltd
W Van Heusden

Watts Sports Depot Ltd

Hodgskin International Services Ltd

Oceanside Imports Ltd

Denstock Corporation Ltd

Kibo Ltd

Footwear & Imports Ltd
Zephyr Investments
Superscan Enterprises

Pacific Dunlop Holdings NZ Ltd

R Hannah & Co Ltd

Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd

Forte Shoes
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
Ansell Footwear

Para Rubber Co Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Majic Memories

Davis Marketing Ltd
D & J E Boyd Ltd
John Greer 1974 Ltd
N Z Safety Ltd

Majic Memories

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE
Location Units
Sought

Christchurch 25
Hamilton 150
Auckland 3 50
Christchurch 80
Auckland 15
Auckland 3 50
South Auckland 100
Auckland 10
Auckland 25
Auckland 15
South Auckland 50
Auckland 3 50
Auckland 10
Christchurch 50
Auckland 3 50
Auckland 15
Auckland 7 50
Auckland 15
Auckland 50
Auckland 75
Auckland 8
Auckland 10
Auckland 100
Christchurch 80
Auckland 10
South Auckland 50
Wellington 20
Hamilton 50
Auckland 10
Wellington 10
Christchurch 5
Auckland 3 50
Auckland 10
Auckland 10
Christchurch 4
Auckland 9 4
South Auckland 25
Auckland 3 50
Auckland 125
Wellington 250
Auckland 10
Dunedin 9000 125
New Plymouth 5
Auckland 7 76
Auckland 10
Auckland 3 50
Christchurch 80
New Lynn 26
Papatoetoe 42
Auckland 1 2
Auckland 7
Auckland 150
Auckland 50
Christchurch 7
Wellington 250
Auckland 10
Christchurch 50
Christchurch 50
Hastings 5
South Auckland 10
Hamilton 50
Auckland 11
Auckland 50
Auckland 10
Auckland 9 35
Auckland 22
Auckland 9 35
Auckland 7 50
Auckland 8
Christchurch 100
Whangamata 1
Auckland 25
Auckland 63
Auckland 150
Christchurch 20
Wellington 150
Auckland 8
Auckland 10
Christchurch 25
Wellington 80
Christchurch 25
South Auckland 10
Auckland 10
Hamilton 100
Palmerston North 10
Auckland 12
Auckland 1 50
Auckland 50

125
250

125

No. 133
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
600.00 15,000.00
600.00 90,000.00
592.00 29,600.00
591.00 47,280.00
590.00 8,850.00
590.00 29,500.00
590.00 59,000.00
586.00 5,860.00
584.00 14,600.00
580.00 8,700.00
580.00 29,000.00
572.00 28,600.00
572.00 5,720.00
5§71.00 28,550.00
570.00 28,500.00
570.00 8,550.00
569.00 28,450.00
568.00 8,520.00
564.00 28,200.00
564.00 42,300.00
563.00 4,504.00
562.00 5,620.00
562.00 56,200.00
561.00 44,880.00
560.00 5,600.00
560.00 28,000.00
560.00 11,200.00
560.00 28,000.00
558.00 5,580.00
557.00 5,570.00
553.00 2,765.00
552.00 27,600.00
552.00 5,520.00
552.00 5,520.00
552.00 2,208.00
551.00 2,204.00
550.00 13,750.00
550.00 27,500.00
544.00 68,000.00
542.00 135,500.00
542.00 5,420.00
542.00 67,750.00
533.00 2,665.00
533.00 40,508.00
532.00 5,320.00
532.00 26,600.00
531.00 42,480.00
531.00 13,806.00
530.00 22,260.00
530.00 1,060.00
525.00 3,675.00
524.00 78,600.00
524.00 26,200.00
523.00 3,661.00
522.00 130,500.00
522.00 5,220.00
521.00 26,050.00
521.00 26,050.00
520.00 2,600.00
520.00 5,200.00
520.00 26,000.00
520.00 5,720.00
514.00 25,700.00
512.00 5,120.00
510.00 17,850.00
510.00 11,220.00
510.00 17,850.00
509.00 25,450.00
507.00 4,056.00
507.00 50,700.00
505.00 505.00
504.00 12,600.00
503.00 31,689.00
503.00 75,450.00
503.00 10,060.00
502.00 75,300.00
502.00 4,016.00
§02.00 5,020.00
501.00 12,525.00
500.00 40,000.00
500.00 12,500.00
500.00 5,000.00
500.00 5,000.00
500.00 50,000.00
500.00 5,000.00
500.00 6,000.00
500.00 25,000.00
500.00 25,000.00
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Name

Successful-continued
Para Rubber Co Ltd
David Geor Fashion Shoes Ltd
Floteck Consultants Ltd
Knighton Agencies
Hodgskin International Services Ltd
W Van Heusden
Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Ansell Footwear
Nevada Sport Ltd
Accent Footwear Ltd
R Hannah & Co Ltd
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
Davis Marketing Ltd
John Greer 1974 Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Reebok NZ Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Denstock Corporation Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
W Van Heusden
Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Floteck Consultants Ltd
W Van Heusden
Ansell Footwear
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
John Greer 1974 Ltd
Anglo Pacific International
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
W Van Heusden
Ansell Footwear
Watts Sports Depot Ltd
Watts Sports Depot Ltd
Sportive Agencies NZ Ltd
Ansell Footwear
Geller Incorporated
Empire Agencies
Conley & Blyth Sports Centre Ltd
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
John Greer 1974 Ltd
Reebok NZ Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Vance Vivian Ltd
Ansell Footwear
Perillo Brothers Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Ansell Footwear
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
Denstock Corporation Ltd
Action Footwear Ltd
Davis Marketing Ltd
Banner International Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Nevada Sport Ltd
Polar Motors Ltd
Ansell Footwear
Adams & Robertson Shoes Ltd
Ansell Footwear
~ Pacific Dunlop Holdings NZ Ltd
Accent Footwear Ltd
Denstock Corporation Ltd
Unsuccessful
Forte Shoes
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
Conley & Blyth Sports Centre Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Anglo Pacific International
Newtown Shoes Ltd
D & J E Boyd Ltd
Majic Memories
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Dunlop Slazenger NZ Ltd
La Famme
Dancesport Promotions Ltd
John Greer 1974 Ltd
John Craig Shoes 1988 Ltd
Ansell Footwear
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
The Warehouse Imports NZ Ltd
L C W Voorhoeve
Vita Shoe Company Ltd
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Davis Marketing Ltd
John Craig Shoes 1988 Ltd

Location

Christchurch
Hastings

New Plymouth
Auckland
Auckland 7
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin 9000
Wellington
Christchurch
Hamilton
Auckland
South Auckland
Hamilton
Lower Hutt
Christchurch
South Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

New Plymouth
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Auckland
Christchurch
Lower Hutt
South Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland 9
Auckland 9
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Hamilton
Lower Hutt
Wellington
Wellington
New Lynn
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland 1
Hamilton
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Dunedin 9000
Christchurch

Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Christchurch
Newtown

Palmerston North

Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland 1
Auckland 9
Christchurch 8
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Hamilton
Christchurch
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Units
Sought

25
5
10
5
50
22
100
100
7
125
100
25
80
12
10
50
5
50
10
21
100
10
21
60
50
10
10
5
10
22
60
55
55
4
60
100
63
50
50
10
50
10
10
60
24
10
55
75
50
5
30
20
5
4
10
55
8
55
25
200
50

50

75
50

200
100
50

20
10

Units
Won

25
10
50
22
100
100

125
100

100

100
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

500.00
500.00
493.00
492.00
489.00
488.00
484.00
483.00
483.00
482.00
482.00
481.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
471.00
470.00
470.00
469.00
467.00
466.00
465.00
461.00
460.00
460.00
460.00
460.00
456.00
455.00
453.00
453.00
452.00
445.00
443.00
442.00
441.00
441.00
440.00
440.00
440.00
439.00
435.00
431.00
428.00
426.00
421.00
421.00
421.00
420.00
420.00
420.00
417.00
416.00
414.00
412.00
408.00
405.00
402.00
401.00

401.00
401.00
401.00
401.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
392.00
390.00
390.00
389.00
384.00
381.00
381.00
380.00
380.00
380.00
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Premium

12,500.00
2,500.00
4,930.00
2,460.00

24,450.00

10,736.00

48,400.00

48,300.00
3,381.00

60,250.00

48,200.00

12,025.00

38,400.00
5,760.00
4,800.00

24,000.00
2,400.00

23,550.00
4,700.00
9,870.00

46,900.00
4,670.00
9,786.00

27,900.00

23,050.00
4,600.00
4,600.00
2,300.00
4,600.00

10,032.00

27,300.00

24,915.00

24,915.00
1,808.00

26,700.00

44,300.00

27,846.00

22,050.00

22,050.00
4,400.00

22,000.00
4,400.00
4,390.00

26,100.00

10,344.00
4,280.00

23,430.00

31,575.00

21,050.00
2,105.00

12,600.00
8,400.00
2,100.00
1,668.00
4,160.00

22,770.00
3,296.00

22,440.00

10,125.00

80,400.00

18,847.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Name

Unsuccessful-continued
The Warehouse Imports NZ Ltd
Alfon Corporation Ltd
R Hannah & Co Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
Reebok NZ Ltd
The Warehouse Imports NZ Ltd
Anglo Pacific International
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
John Craig Shoes 1988 Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Conley & Blyth Sports Centre Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Davis Marketing Ltd
The Warehouse Imports NZ Ltd
Nevada Sport Ltd
Alfon Corporation Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Payless Shoes Ltd
Adams & Robertson Shoes Ltd
Alfon Corporation Ltd
Payless Shoes Ltd
Pacific Dunlop Holdings NZ Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
Denstock Corporation Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Action Footwear Ltd
Payless Shoes Ltd
D & J E Boyd Ltd
Harrison Footwear Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Reebok NZ Ltd
Consolidated Footwear
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Dunlop Slazenger NZ Ltd
Jaffrey’s Ltd
Consolidated Footwear
Payless Shoes Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Alfon Corporation Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Payless Shoes Ltd
Consolidated Footwear
Consolidated Footwear
Consolidated Footwear
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
Payless Shoes Ltd
Lydiard Shoe Co Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Bi joux
Ansell Footwear
Payless Shoes Ltd
Action Footwear Ltd
Payless Shoes Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
Banner International Ltd
Vance Vivian Ltd
Constance Gee Ltd
Ansell Footwear
Banks Shoe Co Ltd
Payless Shoes Ltd
Oceanside Imports Ltd
Alfon Corporation Ltd
The Warehouse Imports NZ Ltd
Footwear & Imports Ltd
Skellerup Footwear Ltd
Consolidated Footwear
Consolidated Footwear
Consolidated Footwear
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Consolidated Footwear
Banks Shoe Co Ltd

Location

Auckland 9
Whangarei
Wellington
Auckland
Christchurch
Hamilton
Auckland 9
Christchurch
Lower Hutt
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Lower Hutt
Hamilton
Auckland 9
Christchurch
Whangarei
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Whangarei
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Auckland 1
Auckland

Palmerston North

Wellington
Auckland
Hamilton
Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Whangarei
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Auckland
Whangarei
Auckland 9
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lower Hutt
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Units
Sought

200
5
200
9
50
20
100
10
15
10
4
9
25
5
20
50

4
10
9
5
15
5
25
7
5
25
10
100
50
50
8
15
5
25
10
12
5
20
50
25
25
15
25
25
50
25
100

8
10
5
10
8
5
10
25
50
50
50
5
100
25
50
8
5
10
12
80
25
10
25
100
25
10
4
80
15
25
40
5
100
100
50
50
50
50
10
50
5

Units
Won
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No. 133
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
370.00 0.00
365.00 0.00
362.00 0.00
361.00 0.00
361.00 0.00
360.00 0.00
360.00 0.00
360.00 0.00
360.00 0.00
360.00 0.00
356.00 0.00
341.00 0.00
341.00 0.00
340.00 0.00
340.00 0.00
330.00 0.00
329.00 0.00
321.00 0.00
321.00 0.00
320.00 0.00
318.00 0.00
318.00 0.00
313.00 0.00
312.00 0.00
311.00 0.00
307.00 0.00
307.00 0.00
304.00 0.00
301.00 0.00
301.00 0.00
301.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
293.00 0.00
284.00 0.00
281.00 0.00
280.00 0.00
280.00 0.00
261.00 0.00
261.00 0.00
260.00 0.00
260.00 0.00
253.00 0.00
250.00 0.00
250.00 0.00
250.00 0.00
246.00 0.00
244,00 0.00
244.00 0.00
243.00 0.00
241.00 0.00
240.00 0.00
240.00 0.00
240.00 0.00
240.00 0.00
237.00 0.00
230.00 0.00
230.00 0.00
224.00 0.00
222.00 0.00
221.00 0.00
220.00 0.00
220.00 0.00
220.00 0.00
213.00 0.00
212.00 0.00
211.00 0.00
210.00 0.00
204.00 0.00
201.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit

Unsuccessful-continued

John Craig Shoes 1988 Ltd Christchurch 10 0 200.00 0.00
Payless Shoes Ltd Auckland 25 0 196.00 0.00
Banks Shoe Co Ltd Lower Hutt 5 0 180.00 0.00
Banks Shoe Co Ltd Lower Hutt 15 0 160.00 0.00
Constance Gee Ltd Christchurch 4 0 160.00 0.00
Footwear & Imports Ltd Auckland 125 0 156.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 155.00 0.00
Alfon Corporation Ltd Whangarei 10 0 150.00 0.00
Brocklesby Hunt . Auckland 20 0 150.00 0.00
Consolidated Footwear Auckland 125 0 150.00 0.00
Wallacetown Corporation Auckland 125 [¢] 143.00 0.00
The Warehouse Imports NZ Ltd Auckland 9 100 0 140.00 0.00
Payless Shoes Ltd Auckland 25 0 110.00 0.00
Adams & Robertson Shoes Ltd Auckland 15 0 105.00 0.00
Payless Shoes Ltd Auckland 25 0 103.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 102.00 0.00
Skellerup Footwear Ltd Christchurch 50 0 101.00 0.00
Consolidated Footwear Auckland 125 0 100.00 0.00
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland 50 0 100.00 0.00
Payless Shoes Ltd Auckland 25 0 96.00 0.00
Constance Gee Ltd Christchurch 10 0 80.00 0.00
The Warehouse Imports NZ Ltd Auckland 9 400 0 60.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 50 0 52.00 0.00
Dunlop Slazenger NZ Ltd Auckland 50 0 50.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 40 0 44.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd - Auckland 50 0 42.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 50 0 32.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 50 0 22.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 35 0 22.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 100 0 11.00 0.00
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 10 0 10.00 0.00
Roller World Ltd Auckland 1 0 10.00 0.00
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100 0 8.00 0.00
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100 0 7.00 0.00
Smith & Caughey Ltd Auckland 10 0 5.00 0.00
Sanjeev Krishna Auckland 50 0 4.00 0.00
Lockyer Gynne & Hall Auckland 357 0 4.00 0.00
Waiana Investments Group Auckland 1,250 0 3.00 0.00
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 50 0 2.00 0.00
Waiana Investments Group Auckland 500 0 2.00 0.00
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 50 1] 1.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 368 0 1.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 25 0 1.00 0.00
Columbus Development Corp Auckland 250 0 1.00 0.00
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd Auckland 50 0 1.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 1,000 0 0.00 0.00
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
R Hannah & Co Ltd Wellington 250 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 6,741 0 0.00 0.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 1,500 0 0.00 0.00
Alfon Corporation Ltd Whangarei 10 0 0.00 0.00
North Shore Surf Products Devonport 1 0 0.00 0.00
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 10 0 0.00 0.00
Waiana Investments Group Auckland 1,250 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 1,000 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 1,000 0 0.00 0.00
Brewer Monk Moore Corp Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00
C V J Trading Mangere 7,284 0 0.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 7,284 0 0.00 0.00
In-Form Sports Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Invalid
James Gilbert Rugby Footballs Ltd Wellington 3 0 400.00 0.00
Conquest Imports NZ Ltd Onehunga 30 0 320.00 0.00
Conquest Imports NZ Ltd Onehunga 20 0 220.00 0.00
Payless Shoes Ltd Auckland 25 0 206.00 0.00
The Warehouse Imports NZ Ltd Auckland 9 100 0 200.00 0.00
Conquest Imports NZ Ltd Onehunga 20 0 120.00 0.00
James Gilbert Rugby Footballs Ltd Wellington 2 0 100.00 0.00
Dochfral Trading Co Lower Hutt 5 0 50.00 0.00
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 5 0 12.00 0.00
Conquest Imports NZ Ltd Onehunga 30 0 0.00 0.00
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 30 0 0.00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $521 (26.03%) 43,654 7,284 $3,791,451.00

Tender No: 6785 - Item Code: G 954
Amount Tendered: 22 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
H R B Jacobi 1989 Ltd Auckland 1 1 1,400.00 1,400.00
H R B Jacobi 1989 Ltd Auckland 1 1 1,300.00 1,300.00
Import Management Ltd Auckland 11 11 1,220.00 13,420.00
H R B Jacobi 1989 Ltd Auckland 1 1 1,200.00 1,200.00

T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 12 8 1,105.00 8,840.00
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Name Location Units
Sought
Unsuccessful

Import Management Ltd Auckland 11
Stephen Piper Ltd Auckland 2 3
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 10
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 2
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 5
Stephen Piper Ltd Auckland 2 3
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 5
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 10
Stephen Piper Ltd Auckland 2 4
Majic Memories Auckland 2
Customs Agents Wellington Ltd Wellington 10
Customs Agents Wellington Ltd Wellington 12
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 22
Upper Hutt Imports Petone 75
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 22
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 5
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 22
C V J Trading Mangere 22
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 22
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 22
Banner International Ltd Wellington 22
Average Successful Bid Per Unit $1,189 (59.45%) 377

Tender No: 6766 - Item Code: G 901
Amount Tendere.': 57 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful

J A Barber & Co Ltd Auckland 2
J A Barber & Co Ltd Auckland 2
J A Barber & Co Ltd Auckland 2
J A Barber & Co Ltd Auckland 2
Import Management Ltd Auckland 20
H R B Jacobi 1989 Ltd Auckland 2
Import Management Ltd Auckland 37
Unsuccessful
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 10
H R B Jacobi 1989 Ltd Auckland 2
H R B Jacobi 1989 Ltd Auckland 2
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 10
H R B Jacobi 1989 Ltd Auckland 2
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 10
Stephen Piper Ltd Auckland 2 7
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 10
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 5
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 5
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 17
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 5
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 10
Kinway Garments (N Z) Ltd Auckland 3 3
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 20
Majic Memories Auckland 2
Kinway Garments (N Z) Ltd Auckland 3 6
Katex Enterprises Ltd Auckland 12
Kinway Garments (N Z) Ltd Auckland 3 3
Customs Agents Wellington Ltd Wellington 10
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 57
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 57
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20
C V J Trading Mangere 57
Customs Agents Wellington Ltd Wellington 20
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 57
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 57
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 57
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 10
Banner International Ltd Wellington 57
Invalid

Stephen Piper Ltd Auckland 2 6
Customs Agents Wellington Ltd Wellington 15

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $1,264 (63.18%) 708
Tender No: 6767 - Item Code: G 802

Amount Tendered: 1,396 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful

Robert Potts Christchurch 8 2
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 5
Benson Blenkarn Ltd Auckland 4
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 5
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10

Units
Won
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No. 133
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
1,040.00 0.00
1,011.00 0.00
805.00 0.00
802.00 0.00
702.00 0.00
700.00 0.00
602.00 0.00
502.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
350.00 0.00
103.00 0.00
60.00 0.00
22.00 0.00
22.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
1.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
$26,160.00
1,990.00 3,980.00
1,950.00 3,900.00
1,925.00 3,850.00
1,900.00 3,800.00
1,220.00 24,400.00
1,200.00 2,400.00
1,100.00 29,700.00
1,002.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00
950.00 0.00
902.00 0.00
900.00 0.00
802.00 0.00
710.00 0.00
702.00 0.00
702.00 0.00
602.00 0.00
602.00 0.00
502.00 0.00
402.00 0.00
350.00 0.00
320.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
240.00 0.00
220.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
60.00 0.00
22.00 0.00
22.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
623.00 0.00
103.00 0.00
$72,030.00
630.00 1,260.00
600.00 3,000.00
590.00 2,360.00
560.00 2,800.00
540.00 540.00
520.00 520.00
520.00 5,200.00
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Name

Successful-continued
Ambler & Co Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd
Ambler & Co Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd
Vance Vivian Ltd
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd
Kirkcaldie & Stains Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Ambler & Co Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Newmarket International Ltd
Newmarket International Ltd
Sontrac International Ltd
McAneny & Willetts
Donald Frederick Meale
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Ambler & Co Ltd
Newmarket International Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Majic Memories
L C W Voorhoeve
Harberd Marketing Ltd
House of Janak Ltd
H & J Smith Ltd
Majic Memories
Vance Vivian Ltd
Snoworld & Co
Lichfield N Z Ltd
C V J Trading
C V J Trading
L C W Voorhoeve
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
House of Janak Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Majic Memories
H & J Smith Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
H & J Smith Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Tawa Associates
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
H & J Smith Ltd
Dickory Dock Surgical
Vance Vivian Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
C V J Trading
Waltham Holdings Ltd
C V J Trading
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Tawa Associates
Brocklesby Hunt
Snoworld & Co
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Tawa Associates
Sherrards Park Styles
Oxford Trading Enterprises
Overseas tours Company
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Unsuccessful
Key Licence Consultants
Fineline Images
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Upper Hutt Imports
Ark Trading Co
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
In-Form Sports Ltd
Peter M Judd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Arima Fashions

Location

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
South Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch 8
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Mangere
Mangere
Christchurch 8
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Nelson
Christchurch
Christchurch
Invercargill
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Mangere
Christchurch
Mangere
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Christchurch
Nelson

Nelson

Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

—

Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Petone
Auckland 6
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

Units
Sought

10
26
20

1
10
10

1,396

1,396
1,396
25
20

Units
Won

10
26
20
1
10
10
1
5
1
3
18
5
10
10
10
10
30
2
10
5
10
20
5
15
7
10

OO0 OTCTOCO
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Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
506.00 5,060.00
503.00 13,078.00
502.00 10,040.00
500.00 500.00
482.00 4,820.00
480.00 4,800.00
480.00 480.00
460.00 2,300.00
460.00 460.00
460.00 1,380.00
450.00 8,100.00
443.00 2,215.00
442.00 4,420.00
434.00 4,340.00
431.00 4,310.00
431.00 4,310.00
410.00 12,300.00
405.00 810.00
404.00 4,040.00
402.00 2,010.00
402.00 4,020.00
360.00 7,200.00
343.00 1,715.00
307.00 4,605.00
305.00 2,135.00
304.00 3,040.00
302.00 1,510.00
281.00 5,620.00
280.00 560.00
279.00 279.00
258.00 1,548.00
252.00 1,008.00
240.00 720.00
240.00 720.00
227.00 1,135.00
224.00 2,240.00
223.00 11,150.00
211.00 2,110.00
211.00 2,110.00
206.00 206.00
205.00 4,100.00
204.00 2,040.00
204.00 408.00
202.00 4,040.00
200.00 800.00
198.00 594.00
178.00 1,068.00
164.00 492.00
162.00 810.00
140.00 1,400.00
131.00 6,550.00
111.00 5,550.00
106.00 530.00
105.00 1,050.00
101.00 505.00
90.00 900.00
70.00 700.00
55.00 550.00
51.00 2,550.00
40.00 1,000.00
34.00 340.00
33.00 1,650.00
31.00 310.00
30.00 750.00
25.00 250.00
25.00 625.00
24.00 1,200.00
22.00 220.00
22.00 220.00
21.00 210.00
21.00 1,050.00
15.00 1,500.00
12.00 1,200.00
8.00 1,648.00
7.00 0.00
6.00 0.00
4.00 0.00
4.00 0.00
1.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
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Name

Unsuccessful—continued
Banner International Ltd
C V J Trading
Boswell Judd & Co

Invalid
Knight of New Zealand Ltd
Knight of New Zealand Ltd
Knight of New Zealand Ltd
Knight of New Zealand Ltd
Knight of New Zealand Ltd
Knight of New Zealand Ltd
McPhail & Fisher Ltd
Jumeaux Garment Importers

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

Tender No: 6768 -

Item Code: G 904

Location

Wellington
Mangere
Auckland 6

Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill
Christchurch
Auckland

( 7.37%)

Amount Tendered: 1,607 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful
Bryan John French
Yandall & Associates
Garment Resources Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Technical Trading Co
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Benson Blenkarn Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
A J Coleman
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Cargo King NZ Ltd
Fabtex Garments Ltd
Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Asc Flowers Customs Ltd
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Benson Blenkarn Ltd
Anna Chen
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd
Fabtex Garments Ltd
Max Fashions Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd

Fear Crome & Duncan Sports Equipmnt

The Penny Farthing Cycle Shop Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd

Yen Wing Enterprises NZ Ltd
Newmarket International Ltd
Newmarket International Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd

Triton Textiles Ltd

Triton Textiles Ltd

Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd

Snoworld & Co

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Max Fashions Ltd

Sontrac International Ltd

Tania McVicar Ltd

Harberd Marketing Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

H & J Smith Ltd

Essell Agencies

Max Fashions Ltd

Hallenstein Bros Ltd

Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd

Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd

Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd

Harberd Marketing Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd

Snoworld & Co

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Waikino

Mt Roskill
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Tawa

Auckland 1
Wiri

Auckland 1
Auckland 10
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

South Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland

South Auckland
Hamilton
Auckland

South Auckland
Auckland City
Auckland
Auckland
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland 3
Auckland

South Auckland
Auckland 10
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland

—
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Units
Sought

1,396
1,396
1,396

O Ot et bt ot ot Bt

— B

Units

Won

[=N Nl

OO0 OOO

Bid Rate
Per Unit

0.00
0.00
0.00

600.00
600.00
560.00
520.00
480.00
440.00
305.00

0.00

800.00
600.00
560.00
508.00
503.00
500.00
490.00
460.00
460.00
460.00
430.00
420.00
420.00
420.00
408.00
408.00
406.00
405.00
402.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
390.00
380.00
370.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
350.00
350.00
342.00
340.00
340.00
336.00
336.00
335.00
335.00
335.00
330.00
324.00
321.00
320.00
315.00
310.00
308.00
305.00
304.00
302.00
301.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
290.00
281.00
272.00
262.00
260.00
250.00
248.00
241.00
236.00
230.00
224.00
221.00
216.00

No. 133

Premium

OO0 QOO
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$205,894.00

800.00
600.00
28,000.00
12,700.00
1,509.00
1,000.00
2,940.00
23,000.00
1,380.00
1,380.00
4,300.00
6,300.00
8,400.00
420.00
10,200.00
2,448.00
406.00
405.00
12,060.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
8,000.00
1,170.00
380.00
3,700.00
5,400.00
18,000.00
7,200.00
3,600.00
1,800.00
7,000.00
1,750.00
342.00
6,800.00
340.00
3,360.00
3,360.00
3,350.00
6,700.00
6,700.00
6,600.00
1,620.00
1,605.00
3,200.00
12,600.00
620.00
7,700.00
4,575.00
1,520.00
604.00
1,505.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
300.00
2,900.00
1,405.00
1,360.00
5,240.00
13,000.00
2,500.00
6,200.00
2,410.00
1,180.00
2,300.00
2,240.00
5,525.00
1,080.00
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Name

Successful-continued
T A Johannink Ltd
Yen Wing Enterprises NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Newmarket International Ltd
Newmarket International Ltd
Newmarket International Ltd
Majic Memories
H & J Smith Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
The Penny Farthing Cycle Shop Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Donald Frederick Meale

Margriet Trijm Plemter

Majic Memories

Dino Clothing Co Ltd

H & J Smith Ltd

Triton Textiles Ltd

Triton Textiles Ltd

Triton Textiles Ltd

Triton Textiles Ltd

Triton Textiles Ltd

Lichfield N Z Ltd

C V J Trading

C V J Trading

Lichfield N Z Ltd

C V J Trading

C V J Trading

T A Johannink Ltd

H & J Smith Ltd

Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale

Banner International Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Bryan John French

Majic Memories

Chhiba (NZ) Ltd

Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Lichfield N Z Ltd

Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Anna Chen

T A Johannink Ltd

Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Lichfield N Z Ltd

Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Tawa Associates

Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Brocklesby Hunt

Snoworld & Co

Unsuccessful

Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Sherrards Park Styles

Tawa Associates

Chhiba (NZ) Ltd

Oxford Trading Enterprises

Tawa Associates
Overseas tours Company
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Key Licence Consultants

Fineline Images

Tawa Associates

Tawa Associates

Liane Therese Sue

Milltex Investments NZ Ltd

Tawa Associates

Upper Hutt Imports

Milltex Investments NZ Ltd

C V J Trading
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd

Peter M Judd

Bryan John French
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd

The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd

Location

Auckland
Auckland City
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Christchurch 800

Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Christchurch
Mangere
Mangere
Christchurch
Mangere
Mangere
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland 1
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Waikino
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch

Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Wellington
Auckland 1
Nelson
Petone
Auckland 1
Mangere
Auckland 1
Auckland 6
Waikino
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland 1

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

Units
Sought

10

Units
Won

COOCO0 OO0 OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Bid Rate
Per Unit

210.00
208.00
205.00
204.00
204.00
202.00
202.00
202.00
201.00
201.00
201.00
200.00
198.00
192.00
182.00
180.00
168.00
162.00
161.00
157.00
156.00
154.00
152.00
150.00
144.00
141.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
133.00
121.00
121.00
113.00
111.00
111.00
110.00
106.00
104.00
104.00
102.00
102.00
100.00
100.00
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Name

Unsuccessful-continued
Yen Wing Enterprises NZ Ltd
Bryan John French
Arima Fashions
In-Form Sports Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Banner International Ltd
Bryan John French
Ark Trading Co
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Bryan John French
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Boswell Judd & Co
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Invalid
Jumeaux Garment Importers
McPhail & Fisher Ltd
McPhail & Fisher Ltd
Jumeaux Garment Importers
Jumeaux Garment Importers

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

Tender No: 6769 -

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

$246

Item Code: G 906

Location

Auckland
Waikino
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland 1
Auckland
Wellington
Waikino
Auckland 6
Auckland 1
Waikino
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland 6

Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland

(12.32%)

Amount Tendered: 474 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful
Essell Agencies
Essell Agencies
Essell Agencies
Vance Vivian Ltd
Essell Agencies
Essell Agencies
Smith & Caughey Ltd
Action Footwear Ltd
Vance Vivian Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Essell Agencies
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Chhiba (NZ) Ltd
Vance Vivian Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Saks Clothes Ltd
Essell Agencies
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Essell Agencies
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Vance Vivian Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Tawa Associates
Brocklesby Hunt
Essell Agencies
Chhiba (NZ) Ltd
Essell Agencies
Fineline Images
Key Licence Consultants
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Unsuccessful
Essell Agencies
Smith & Caughey Ltd
Majic Memories
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
C V J Trading
Boswell Judd & Co
Ark Trading Co
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd
Banner International Ltd
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
Essell Agencies
Peter M Judd
Majic Memories
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Essell Agencies
Discount Charge Services
Arima Fashions
Invalid
McPhail & Fisher Ltd

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

$51

Auckland 3
Auckland 3
Auckland 3
Wellington
Auckland 3
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland 1
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland 3
South Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland 3
South Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Mangere
Auckland 6
Auckland 6
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland 1
Auckland 3
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland 3
Nelson
Auckland

Christchurch

( 2.56%)

Units
Sought

10

4

5

25

20

10
1,607
1,607

1
1,607
5
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100
150

10
50
50
10
474
474
474
20
474
10

474

50
474

Units

Won
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

OO0

COO0CO0OO0COOO0OO0OOOOCOO
(=
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400.00
305.00
205.00
12.00
0.00

351.00
312.00
301.00
299.00
291.00
251.00
201.00
200.00
199.00
122.00
107.00
100.00
100.00
99.00
90.00
84.00
76.00
55.00
53.00
50.00
45.00
39.00
35.00
22.00
22.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
20.00
11.00
10.00
7.00
6.00

5.00
5.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

205.00

No. 133

Premium

OO0 000000000000 O
853888 38838838883888888

$396,113.00

702.00
624.00
602.00
2,990.00
582.00
502.00
1,005.00
1,600.00
1,990.00
3,050.00
214.00
1,200.00
500.00
990.00
180.00
2,520.00
152.00
110.00
106.00
1,000.00
225.00
390.00
175.00
220.00
220.00
210.00
210.00
42.00
200.00
22.00
500.00
700.00
570.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$24,303.00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit
Tender No: 6770 - Item Code: G 907
Amount Tendered: 523 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 1 1 1,600.00 1,600.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 1 1 1,576.00 1,576.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 1,560.00 15,600.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 1 1 1,551.00 1,551.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 1,540.00 15,400.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 1,520.00 15,200.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 1 1 1,501.00 1,501.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,460.00 2,920.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 7 7 1,440.00 10,080.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,440.00 2,880.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,420.00 2,840.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 1 1 1,405.00 1,405.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,400.00 2,800.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,380.00 2,760.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,360.00 2,720.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 30 30 1,350.00 40,500.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,340.00 2,68CG.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,300.00 2,600.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 7 7 1,280.00 8,960.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,280.00 2,560.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,260.00 2,520.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,240.00 2,480.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 2 2 1,220.00 2,440.00
Newmarket International Ltd Auckland 13 13 1,201.00 15,613.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 3 3 1,200.00 3,600.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 4 4 1,200.00 4,800.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 4 4 1,160.00 4,640.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 7 7 1,140.00 7,980.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 4 4 1,120.00 4,480.00
Benson Blenkarn Ltd Auckland 1 1 1,100.00 1,100.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 1,080.00 10,800.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 3 3 1,080.00 3,240.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 3 3 1,040.00 3,120.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 1,000.00 10,000.00
Bryan John French Waikino 1 1 1,000.00 1,000.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 1,000.00 10,000.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 960.00 9,600.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 960.00 9,600.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 2 2 920.00 1,840.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 7 7 920.00 6,440.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 2 2 880.00 1,760.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 2 2 840.00 1,680.00
Sontrac International Ltd Auckland 50 50 720.00 36,000.00
Sportive Agencies NZ Ltd Christchurch 2 2 704.00 1,408.00
Snoworld & Co Christchurch 10 10 624.00 6,240.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 13 13 602.00 7,826.00
Dickory Dock Surgical Auckland 10 10 601.00 6,010.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 555.00 5,550.00
Snoworld & Co Christchurch 20 20 524.00 10,480.00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd Christchurch 5 5 523.00 2,615.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 2 507.00 1,014.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 10 506.00 5,060.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 10 506.00 5,060.00
McPhail & Fisher Ltd Christchurch 20 20 505.00 10,100.00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd Christchurch 5 5 503.00 2,515.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 502.00 5,020.00
Para Rubber Co Ltd Christchurch 10 10 500.00 5,000.00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd Christchurch 5 5 483.00 2,415.00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd Christchurch 5 5 463.00 2,315.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 10 10 452.00 4,520.00
Waltham Holdings Ltd Christchurch 5 5 443.00 2,215.00
Waltham Holdings Ltd Christchurch 5 5 425.00 2,125.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 415.00 4,150.00
Waltham Holdings Ltd Christchurch 5 5 405.00 2,025.00
Asc Flowers Customs Ltd Wellington 1 1 405.00 405.00
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill 3 3 405.00 1,215.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 5 5 402.00 2,010.00
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd Auckland 3 3 402.00 1,206.00
Bryan John French Waikino 2 2 400.00 800.00
Wales & MacKinlay Ltd Auckland 10 10 400.00 4,000.00
Longbeach Holdings Ltd Christchurch 20 20 400.00 8,000.00
Lichfield N Z Ltd Christchurch 5 5 385.00 1,925.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 10 10 382.00 3,820.00
Lichfield N Z Ltd Christchurch 5 5 365.00 1,825.00
Lichfield N Z Ltd Christchurch 5 5 345.00 1,725.00
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 15 13 302.00 3,926.00
Unsuccessful
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill 2 0 302.00 0.00
Longbeach Holdings Ltd Christchurch 20 0 300.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 2 0 300.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 5 0 250.00 0.00
Para Rubber Co Ltd Christchurch 5 0 250.00 0.00
Longbeach Holdings Ltd Christchurch 20 0 240.00 0.00
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 15 0 202.00 0.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 5 0 202.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 7 0 200.00 0.00
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Name Location Units
Sought
Unsuccessful-continued
Tamahine Holdings Ltd Dunedin 25
Bryan John French Waikino 4
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill 5
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd Auckland 3
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 15
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland 10
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland 10
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland 10
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25
Sherrards Park Styles Auckland 50
Oxford Trading Enterprises Auckland 100
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 52
Overseas tours Company Auckland 100
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 250
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100
Fineline Images Auckland 250
Asayers Agencies Auckland 20
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd Auckland 20
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2
C V J Trading Mangere 523
Yen Wing Enterprises NZ Ltd Auckland 10
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 25
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 200
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 523
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 523
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 523
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20
In-Form Sports Ltd Auckland 25
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2
Bryan John French Waikino 4
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20
Banner International Ltd Wellington 523
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 523
Invalid
Para Rubber Co Ltd Christchurch 5
Upper Hutt Imports Petone 50
Average Successful Bid Per Unit $798 (39.90%) 5,181
Tender No: 6771 -~ Item Code: G 808
Amount Tendered: 656 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
McAneny & Willetts Auckland 1 2
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 25
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 50
McAneny & Willetts Auckland 1 2
Vance Vivian Ltd Wellington 10
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
Kirkcaldie & Stains Ltd Wellington 23
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 50
Vance Vivian Ltd Wellington 10
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 25
Vance Vivian Ltd Wellington 20
Majic Memories Auckland 2
vance Vivian Ltd Wellington 20
Tawa Assoclates Nelson 10
Majic Memories Auckland 3
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 10
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland 10
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10
Tawa Associates Nelson 10
Sherrards Park Styles Auckland 50
Oxford Trading Enterprises Auckland 100
Overseas tours Company Auckland 100
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 250
Unsuccessful
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100
Fineline Images Auckland 250
Tawa Associates Nelson 10
Upper Hutt Imports Petone 80
Banner International Ltd Wellington 656
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 656
Arima Fashions Auckland 5
C V J Trading Mangere 656
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 656
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 30

Discount Charge Services Nelson 20

Units
¥on
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No. 133
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
200.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
198.00 0.00
103.00 0.00
102.00 0.00
90.00 0.00
70.00 0.00
55.00 0.00
40.00 0.00
30.00 0.00
21.00 0.00
15.00 0.00
15.00 0.00
12.00 0.00
8.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
6.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
125.00 0.00
1.00 0.00
$417,386.00
505.00 1,010.00
500.00 500.00
476.00 11,900.00
460.00 460.00
420.00 420.00
418.00 20,900.00
405.00 810.00
401.00 4,010.00
360.00 360.00
350.00 8,050.00
346.00 17,300.00
323.00 3,230.00
262.00 6,550.00
229.00 4,580.00
200.00 400.00
111.00 2,220.00
101.00 1,010.00
100.00 300.00
70.00 700.00
55.00 550.00
40.00 1,000.00
30.00 750.00
22.00 220.00
22.00 220.00
21.00 210.00
21.00 1,050.00
15.00 1,500.00
12,00 1,200.00
8.00 400.00
7.00 0.00
6.00 0.00
4.00 0.00
1.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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Name

Unsuccessful-continued
Ark Trading Co
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

Tender No: 6772 -

Item Code: G 912

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

Location Units
Sought

Auckland 6 656
Auckland 6 656

( 7.00%) 5,287

Amount Tendered: 1,152 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Wales & MacKinlay Ltd
Eskay Ltd

Liane Therese Sue

Budo Promotions Ltd
Snoworld & Co

Praego S P Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Katex Enterprises Ltd
Eskay Ltd
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Praego S P Ltd

Saks Clothes Ltd

Eskay Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
Praego S P Ltd

Fear Crome & Duncan Sports Equipmnt

Wales & MacKinlay Ltd
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
Eskay Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Budo Promotions Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
Katex Enterprises Ltd
Praego S P Ltd
Wales & MacKinlay Ltd
Essell Agencies
Workwear Ltd
Yen Wing Enterprises NZ Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Anna Chen
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Wales & MacKinlay Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
T A Johannink Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Praego S P Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Katex Enterprises Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Floteck Consultants Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
T A Johannink Ltd
Essell Agencies
Workwear Ltd
Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd
Brocklesby Hunt
Unsuccessful
Brocklesby Hunt
Brocklesby Hunt
Snoworld & Co

Auckland 10
Auckland 30
Petone 6
Wellington 1
Auckland 25
Christchurch 10
Auckland 25
Auckland 24
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
Auckland 5
Petone 6
Auckland 3 6
Auckland 25
Auckland 6
Petone 6
Auckland 10
Auckland 10 1
Auckland 10
Auckland 25
Hamilton 1
Auckland 10
Christchurch 15
Petone 6
Auckland 24
Auckland 25
Auckland 10
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
North Shore 20
Auckland 10
Auckland 5
Auckland 25
Auckland 20
Auckland 3 5
Manukau City 100
Auckland City 1
Christchurch 15
Auckland 1
Christchurch 10
Auckland 5
Auckland 20
Auckland 10
Auckland 10
Auckland 5
Auckland 25
Christchurch 15
Auckland 5
Auckland 5
New Plymouth 5
Auckland 10
Auckland 5
Auckland 10
Auckland 3 5
Manukau City 100
Auckland 10 1
Auckland 25
Auckland 25
Auckland 25
Christchurch 50

Units
Won

100
15
10
20
10
10

25
15

10
10

100

N —

[=N =Nl

Bid
Per

320.
300.
242.
240.
240.
224.
221.
220.
207.
207.

207

207.
207.
207.
207.
207.
207.
207.
202.
202.
198.
185.
172.
162.
162.
160.
154.
151.
150.
150.
123.
122.
120.
120.
112.
107.
107.
107.
107.
107.
107.
107.
107.
107.
107.
104.
102.
101.
100.
100.
100.
84.
83.
68.
65.
62.
60.
54.
52,
52,
51.
46.
42.
42.
42.
32,
32.
32,
30.
30.
28.
25.

25.
25.
24.

2769

Rate Premium
Unit
.00 0.00
.00 0.00
$91,810.00
00 3,200.00
00 9,000.00
00 1,452.00
00 240.00
00 6,000.00
00 2,240.00
00 5,525.00
00 5,280.00
00 4,140.00
00 4,140.00
.00 4,140.00
00 4,140.00
00 4,140.00
00 4,140.00
00 4,140.00
00 4,140.00
00 4,140.00
00 4,140.00
00 1,010.00
00 1,212.00
00 1,188.00
00 4,625.00
00 1,032.00
00 972.00
00 1,620.00
00 160.00
00 1,540.00
00 3,775.00
00 150.00
00 1,500.00
00 1,845.00
00 732.00
00 2,880.00
00 3,000.00
00 1,120.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 2,140.00
00 1,040.00
00 510.00
00 2,525.00
00 2,000.00
00 500.00
00 10,000.00
00 84.00
00 1,245.00
00 68.00
00 650.00
00 310.00
00 1,200.00
00 540.00
00 520.00
00 260.00
00 1,275.00
00 690.00
00 210.00
00 210.00
00 210.00
00 320.00
00 160.00
00 320.00
00 150.00
00 3,000.00
00 28.00
00 50.00
00 0.00
00 0.00

00 0.00
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Nam=

Unsuccessful-continued
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
T A Johannink Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
N Z Safety Ltd
Chhiba (NZ) Ltd
Action Footwear Ltd
Floteck Consultants Ltd
T A Johannink Ltd
Advantage Commercial Concepts
C V J Trading
Tawa Associates
C V J Trading
C V J Trading
Majic Memories
C V J Trading
Key Licence Consultants
Tawa Associates
Overseas tours Company
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Majic Memories
Liane Therese Sue
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Majic Memories
Brocklesby Hunt
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Katex Enterprises Ltd
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Katex Enterprises Ltd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Budo Promotions Ltd
J W Shackelford Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
J W Shackelford Ltd
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
Anna Chen
J W Shackelford Ltd
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd
Arima Fashions
Banner International Ltd
J W Shackelford Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Ark Trading Co
J W Shackelford Ltd
J W Shackelford Ltd
Peter M Judd
C V J Trading
Boswell Judd & Co
J W Shackelford Ltd
In-Form Sports Ltd
Majic Memories

Invalid
Jumeaux Garment Importers
The General Machinery Co Ltd
Jumeaux Garment Importers
Jumeaux Garment Importers

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

Tender No: 6773 -

Item Code: G 913

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Location Units
Sought
Nelson 10
Nelson 10
Auckland 10
Auckland 5
Auckland 1 25
Auckland 10
Auckland 1 50
New Plymouth 20
Auckland 10
Auckland 200
Mangere 10
Nelson 10
Mangere 10
Mangere 10
Auckland 50
Mangere 10
Auckland 100
Nelson 10
Auckland 500
Nelson 10
Nelson 10
Auckland 100
Wellington 1
Nelson 10
Nelson 10
Auckland 100
Auckland 1,000
Nelson 10
Nelson 10
Auckland 20
Nelson 10
Nelson 50
Auckland 50
Auckland 6 1,152
Auckland 100
Auckland 30
Auckland 50
Auckland 30
Auckland 1 27
Auckland 10
Auckland 30
Auckland 25
Auckland 5
Wellington 1,152
Auckland 30
Auckland 24
Nelson 20
Auckland 6 1,152
Auckland 30
Auckland 30
Auckland 6 1,152
Mangere 1,152
Auckland 6 1,152
Auckland 30
Auckland 25
Auckland 100
Auckland 1
Wanganui 3
Auckland 5
Auckland 10
( 6.60%) 11,253

Amount Tendered: 2,342 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful
Customs Services Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd
Customs Services Ltd
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd
Setar Eighty One Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd
Max Fashions Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd
Max Fashions Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Max Fashions Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd

Christchurch 2
Auckland 50
Christchurch 2
Auckland 100
Wiri 5
Auckland 30
Auckland 35
Auckland 50
Auckland 100
Auckland 25
Auckland 1 20
Auckland 20
Auckland 25
Auckland 50
Auckland 1 20
Auckland 20
Auckland 20
Auckland 50

Units

Won

OO0 QOO0 OOO0O00O0OOO0OO0CO0OO0O0O0COOOCOOOOO0OOOOOCOLOOOODDOCOODODOOCOOOCOCOOD

No. 133

Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit

22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
21.00
20.00
20.00
13.00
12.00
12.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

[=F=E-RoNoRoRoRoloEolofoloRolojojoooooloRolaaala=oReNololeSe ololololo oo olelolaNolo oo oRoloRolololoy-)
COO0CO0O0OO0OOCOO0O0O0OO0OCOO0COOOO0O0OCOO0OOOCOCOOOOOCOOOCOOO0O0OOOOOCOOOO0OOOTCOOOOOCO

100.00
100.00
12.00
0.00

[=R-NoXel COO0O0OOOCO0COO0OOO0OOOCOO0O0OO0O0CO0OOCOOOOOOOOOCOOOO0OOOOOO0O0OOO0O0O0OO0OO0COCOO0CO

[=F =R =N =]
QOO0

$152,173.00

1,003.00 2,0086.00
640.00 32,000.00
603.00 1,206.00
600.00 60,000.00
600.00 3,000.00
600.00 18,000.00
560.00 19,600.00
560.00 28,000.00
540.00 54,000.00
540.00 13,500.00
530.00 10,600.00
500.00 10,000.00
500.00 12,500.00
480.00 24,000.00
470.00 9,400.00
464.00 9,280.00
460.00 9,200.00
460.00 23,000.00
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Name

Successful-continued

Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Tamahine Holdings Ltd

Flair Knitwear Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
William Lonie Ltd
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd

Thornton Hall Manufacturing
Setar Eighty One Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Max Fashions Ltd

J Ballantyne & Co Ltd

Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Kirkcaldie & Stains Ltd

Tamahine Holdings Ltd
Max Fashions Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd

Saks Clothes Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Tamahine Holdings Ltd

Yen Wing Enterprises NZ Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd

Snoworld & Co

Thornton Hall Manufacturing
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd

Max Fashions Ltd

Garment Resources Ltd

Harberd Marketing Ltd

Setar Eighty One Ltd

Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
Tania McVicar Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Compass Customs Agents Ltd
Greales Enterprises

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Stylish Clothing Co (1988) Ltd
Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd

C V J Trading

C V J Trading

Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd

Snoworld & Co

C V J Trading

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Sontrac International Ltd

House of Janak Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Majic Memories

Greales Enterprises

Setar Eighty One Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Majic Memories

Compass Customs Agents Ltd
Banner International Ltd

Stylish Clothing Co (1988) Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd

Design Distribution Services Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Majic Memories

House of Janak Ltd

Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
Tawa Associates

Garment Resources Ltd

J Collinson Ltd

Unsuccessful

Combined Tenderers Management Acc
J Collinson Ltd

J Collinson Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Tawa Associates
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Tawa Associates

Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Combined Tenderers Management Acct

Snoworld & Co

Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
Tawa Associates

Sherrards Park Styles

Oxford Trading Enterprises
Overseas tours Company
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Key Licence Consultants

Location

Auckland 1
Auckland
Dunedin
Glen Innes
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wiri
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland 1
Wellington
Dunedin
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Dunedin
Auckland City
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wiri
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 10
Mangere
Mangere
Auckland
Christchurch
Mangere
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wiri
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

Units
Sought

20
20
13
25
5
4
100
50
13
5
40
15
10
20
8
6
15
80
20
20
20
6
1
20
3
12
29
15
50
5
5
25
35
2
20
2
2
20
100
50
1
10
10
15
10
10
20
80
30
4
80
10
2
15
5
15
2
10
50
15
80
20
20
2
30
10
250
20

10
20
10
10
10
10
10
25
25
50
10
10
25
10
50
100
100
250
100

Units
Won

20
20
13
25

100

100

OO0 OOOOO

2771
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
430.00 8,600.00
420.00 8,400.00
420.00 5,460.00
418.00 10,450.00
412.00 2,060.00
402.00 1,608.00
402,00 40,200.00
400.00 20,000.00
400.00 5,200.00
400.00 2,000.00
400.00 16,000.00
400.00 6,000.00
396.00 3,960.00
390.00 7,800.00
382.00 3,056.00
380.00 2,280.00
360.00 5,400.00
360.00 28,800.00
350.00 7,000.00
342.00 6,840.00
340.00 6,800.00
340.00 2,040.00
332.00 332.00
330.00 6,600.00
324.00 972.00
320.00 3,840.00
320.00 9,280.00
320.00 4,800.00
320.00 16,000.00
312.00 1,560.00
310.00 1,550.00
302.00 7,550.00
302.00 10,570.00
302.00 604.00
301.00 6,020.00
300.00 600.00
300.00 600.00
280.00 5,600.00
261.00 26,100.00
260.00 13,000.00
252.00 252.00
251.00 2,510.00
251.00 2,510.00
243.00 3,645.00
224.00 2,240.00
221.00 2,210.00
220.00 4,400.00
220.00 17,600.00
205.00 6,150.00
201.00 804.00
200.00 16,000.00
200.00 2,000.00
200.00 400.00
200.00 3,000.00
162.00 810.00
160.00 2,400.00
150.00 300.00
142.00 1,420.00
140.00 7,000.00
122.00 1,830.00
120.00 9,600.00
120.00 2,400.00
120.00 2,400.00
104.00 208.00
102.00 3,060.00
101.00 1,010.00
100.00 25,000.00
96.00 96.00
90.00 0.00
86.00 0.00
76.00 0.00
70.00 0.00
61.00 0.00
55.00 0.00
41.00 0.00
40.00 0.00
30.00 0.00
24.00 0.00
22,00 0.00
22.00 0.00
22.00 0.00
21.00 0.00
21.00 0.00
15.00 0.00
12.00 0.00
8.00 0.00
7.00 0.00



2772

Name

Unsuccessful-continued
Tawa Associates
Fineline Images
Tawa Associates
Upper Hutt Imports
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
C V J Trading
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Peter M Judd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Ark Trading Co
Discount Charge Services
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Tawa Associates
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
K & P Murthi
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Anna Chen
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Stylish Clothing Co (1988) Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Boswell Judd & Co
Banner International Ltd
Stylish Clothing Co (1988) Ltd
In-Form Sports Ltd
Invalid
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd
Jumeaux Garment Importers
C V J Trading
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
Jumeaux Garment Importers
Jumeaux Garment Importers

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

Tender No: 6774 -

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

$331

Item Code: G 914

Location

Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Petone
Auckland
Auckland 1
Mangere
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland 1
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6
Wellington
Auckland 1
Auckland

= [N X

[ S S S S .

Christchurch
Auckland
Mangere
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

(16.57%)

Amount Tendered: 140 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful
D L Ellis Fashion Furs Ltd
Fleetwood Group Services
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Fleetwood Group Services
D L Ellis Fashion Furs Ltd
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Fleetwood Group Services
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd
Unsuccessful
Key Licence Consultants
Fleetwood Group Services
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Majic Memories
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Asayers Agencies
Banner International Ltd
Compass Customs Agents Ltd
Ark Trading Co
Discount Charge Services
Tawa Associates
Boswell Judd & Co
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
Peter M Judd
Para Rubber Co Ltd
Majic Memories
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
C V J Trading
Action Footwear Ltd
Invalid
D L Ellis Fashion Furs Ltd

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

$64

Auckland
Hamilton
Christchurch
Auckland
Hamilton
Auckland
Christchurch
Hamilton
Auckland

Auckland
Hamilton
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland 6
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland 6
Auckland 1
Auckland 6
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland 6
Mangere
Auckland 1

Auckland

( 3.229)

Units
Sought

10
250
50
100
20
50
2,342
1

2,342
2,342
3
2,342
20

9

50

15

25

50

0

10

35

7

50

20

10

30

2
2,342
2,342
50

25

18,196

50
10
25
10
100
100
10
10
50
10
10
10
50
140

15
140

140

Units

Won

COO0OO0OO0OO0ODCOOOO0O0O0OODOLOOOOOOOOOOO

COO0OOO

50
10

25
10

COO0OO0OOO0CODOOOOOOOODOOOOOOOO

Bid Rate
Per Unit

OO0 OOO0OOO0O0OOOOOOOOCCOOOO MMM
(=g =R =EeNogolmRolefololoalofao oo o elaNoNoloNeloloNoleNol o))
COCOOOOOOOO0CDOCOCOCOOO0OO0O0OOO0O0ODOOO0ODOC

426.00
400.00
221.00
121.00
12.00
0.00

105.00
102.00
100.00
88.00
56.00
55.00
50.00
26.00
9.00

7.00
5.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

No. 133

Premium

$776,079.

5,250.
102.
1,000.
176.
224,
1,375.
500.
52.
324.

OCCOO0OCOOO0OOOOLOCOOCOOOOODOOCOOODOOOCOCO

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

00
00

.00

00
00
00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit

Tender No: 6775 - Item Code: G 915
Amount Tendered: 534 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 230.00 2,300.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 2 221.00 442.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 2 201.00 402.00
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd Auckland City 20 20 200.00 4,000.00
Bali Sunset Ltd Greenhithe 3 3 160.00 480.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 2 151.00 302.00
William Lonie Ltd Christchurch 2 2 150.00 300.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 130.00 1,300.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 10 10 112.00 1,120.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 15 15 111.00 1,665.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 2 107.00 214.00
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd Auckland City 20 20 100.00 2,000.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 15 15 88.00 1,320.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 70.00 700.00
Concept Apparel Wellington 2 2 60.00 120.00
J Collinson Ltd Auckland 20 20 58.00 1,160.00
J Collinson Ltd Auckland 20 20 56.00 1,120.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 2 53.00 106.00
J Collinson Ltd Auckland 20 20 48.00 960.00
J Collinson Ltd Auckland 15 15 46.00 690.00
Bali Sunset Ltd Greenhithe 2 2 40.00 80.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 2 22.00 44.00
Concept Apparel Wellington 1 1 21.00 21.00
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd Auckland City 20 20 20.00 400.00
Action Footwear Ltd Auckland 1 50 50 20.00 1,000.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 2 11.00 22.00
Fineline Images Auckland 50 50 10.00 500.00
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100 100 7.00 700.00
Concept Apparel Wellington 3 3 5.00 15.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 3.00 30.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 10 3.00 30.00
Majic Memories Auckland 50 50 3.00 150.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 10 3.00 30.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 2.00 20.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 1.00 10.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 50 2 1.00 2.00
Unsuccessful
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 534 0 0.00 0.00
C V J Trading Mangere 534 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 534 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Compass Customs Agents Ltd Auckland 20 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 534 0 0.00 0.00
Overseas tours Company Auckland 534 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 534 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Gado Gado Imports Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Arima Fashions Auckland 5 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 50 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 534 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $44 ( 2.229) 5,279 534 $23,755.00
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Name Location

Tender No: 6776 -~ Item Code: G 916
Amount Tendered: 221 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful

Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill
Ian Barry Ltd Auckland
A J Coleman Tawa
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill
Bryan John French Waikino
Max Fashions Ltd Auckland
Sontrac International Ltd Auckland
Ian Barry Ltd Auckland
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland
Snoworld & Co Christchurch
A J Coleman Tawa
Kibo Ltd Whangamata
H&J Smith Ltd Invercargill
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland
Bryan John French Waikino
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill
Max Fashions Ltd Auckland
Snoworld & Co Christchurch
Unsuccessful
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd Auckland
Para Rubber Co Ltd Christchurch
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland
Tan Barry Ltd Auckland
Discount Charge Services Nelson
Discount Charge Services Nelson
H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill
Longbeach Holdings Ltd Christchurch
H& J Smith Ltd Invercargill
Bgb Industries Ltd Auckland 1
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland
H&J Smith Ltd Invercargill
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland
Para Rubber Co Ltd Christchurch
Majic Memories Auckland
Longbeach Holdings Ltd Christchurch
Tawa Associates Nelson
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland
Tamahine Holdings Ltd Dunedin
Majic Memories Auckland
Tawa Associates Nelson
Majic Memories Auckland
Para Rubber Co Ltd Christchurch
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland
Key Licence Consultants Auckland
Upper Hutt Imports Petone
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1
Banner International Ltd Wellington
Asayers Agencies Auckland
C V J Trading Mangere
Discount Charge Services Nelson .
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6
Discount Charge Services Nelson
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6
Yen Wing Enterprises NZ Ltd Auckland
Bryan John French Waikino
Peter M Judd Auckland 6
Average Successful Bid Per Unit (37.49%)

Tender No: 6777 -

Item Code: G 917

Amount Tendered: 1,783 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful

Liane Therese Sue Wellington
B R Bartlett Mt Maunganui
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1
William Lonie Ltd Christchurch
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland

D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd Wellington
Moira Foster Salon Auckland

D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd Wellington

D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd

Wellington

Units
Sought

—wWa oo

Units
¥on

No. 133
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
1,301.00 32,525.00
1,010.00 5,050.00
806.00 4,030.00
804.00 3,216.00
800.00 2,400.00
800.00 800.00
800.00 20,000.00
720.00 36,000.00
706.00 3,530.00
636.00 6,360.00
624.00 6,240.00
616.00 2,464.00
605.00 605.00
604.00 1,812.00
602.00 21,070.00
600.00 1,200.00
600.00 1,800.00
560.00 14,000.00
524.00 2,620.00
520.00 0.00
502.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
420.00 0.00
406.00 0.00
406.00 0.00
406.00 0.00
405.00 0.00
400.00 0.00
400.00 0.00
400.00 0.00
384.00 0.00
320.00 0.00
302.00 0.00
302.00 0.00
250.00 0.00
250.00 0.00
240.00 0.00
205.00 0.00
202.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
195.00 0.00
150.00 0.00
125.00 0.00
102.00 0.00
90.00 0.00
70.00 0.00
55.00 0.00
52.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
1.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
$165,722.00
400.00 400.00
391.00 782.00
204.00 408.00
203.00 406.00
200.00 3,000.00
200.00 10,000.00
190.00 4,750.00
190.00 1,900.00
189.00 4,725.00
169.00 4,225.00
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Name

Successful-continued
Wig Fountain Ltd
D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd
B R Bartlett
Liane Therese Sue
Saks Clothes Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Concept Apparel
Gado Gado Imports
Wig Fountain Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
K & P Murthi
Concept Apparel
Stylish Clothing Co (1988) Ltd
Compass Customs Agents Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Majic Memories
Concept Apparel
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Key Licence Consultants
Overseas tours Company
Majic Memories
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Gado Gado Imports
Liane Therese Sue
Tawa Associates
Brocklesby Hunt
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Upper Hutt Imports
Unsuccessful
Tawa Associates
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Boswell Judd & Co
Gado Gado Imports
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
Arima Fashions
C V J Trading
K & P Murthi
Tawa Associates
Compass Customs Agents Ltd
Peter M Judd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Ark Trading Co
Banner International Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Majic Memories
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Stylish Clothing Co (1988) Ltd
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd
Discount Charge Services
In-Form Sports Ltd
Invalid
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd

IMPORT LICENSING EDITION

Location

Auckland
Wellington
Mt Maunganui
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland 1
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland 5
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Wellington
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland 1
Petone

Nelson
Auckland 1
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Mangere
Auckland 5
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellingtol
Auckland 1
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland 1
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland

o

BDH~O®

Auckland

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $31 ( 1.55%)

Tender No: 6778 -

Item Code: G 921

Amount Tendered: 1,382 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful
Max Fashions Ltd
Liane Therese Sue
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Mecca Fashions Ltd
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Craig William Hunter
Bali Sunset Ltd
D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd
Mecca Fashions Ltd
Craig William Hunter
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd
D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
William Lonie Ltd

Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
New Plymouth
Greenhithe
Wellington
Auckland
New Plymouth
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch

Units
Sought

15
25

—

—
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N e D)
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100
500
100
10
20

10
500
10
10
10
10
10
80

50
20
1,783
500
20

1,783
25
50

1,783
1,783

1,783
1,783

100

13,546

—

B
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Units
Won
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25
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1543
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

160.00
153.00
151.00
150.00
142.00
104.00
103.00
100.00
90.00
88.00
85.00
64.00
60.00
60.00
50.00
30.00
23.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
20.00
15.00
13.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00

1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

111.00

350.00
350.00
275.00
220.00
211.00
202.00
200.00
200.00
190.00
170.00
160.00
150.00
131.00
116.00
111.00
111.00
108.00

2775

Premium

2,400.00
3,825.00
151.00
150.00
1,420.00
208.00
206.00
700.00
180.00
1,408.00
170.00
64.00
420.00
3,000.00
350.00
1,500.00
207.00
220.00
550.00
220.00
500.00
150.00
104.00
700.00
3,000.00
500.00
50.00
100.00
4.00
40.00
2,000.00
40.00
40.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
40.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$55,283.00

1,750.00
350.00
1,375.00
220.00
1,055.00
3,030.00
600.00
600.00
950.00
170.00
640.00
1,500.00
2,620.00
580.00
2,220.00
555.00
324.00
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Name

Successful-continued
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Craig William Hunter
Maya Imports Ltd
Compass Customs Agents Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Wig Fountain Ltd
D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Concept Apparel
Stylish Clothing Co (1988) Ltd
Maya Imports Ltd
Gado Gado Imports
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Liane Therese Sue
K & P Murthi
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Bali Sunset Ltd
Action Footwear Ltd
Wig Fountain Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Clover Fashions Ltd
Gado Gado Imports
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Smith & Caughey Ltd
Concept Apparel
K & P Murthi
Gado Gado Imports
Key Licence Consultants
Concept Apparel
Majic Memories
Tawa Associates
Brocklesby Hunt
Liane Therese Sue
Garment Resources Ltd
Tawa Associates
Garment Resources Ltd

Unsuccessful
Tawa Associates
Garment Resources Ltd
Tawa Associates
Tawa Associates
Gado Gado Imports
Tawa Associates
Garment Resources Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Majic Memories
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
Tawa Associates
Boswell Judd & Co
Arima Fashions
Stylish Clothing Co (1988) Ltd
Smith & Caughey Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Militex Investments NZ Ltd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Peter M Judd
Banner International Ltd
K & P Murthi
In-Form Sports Ltd
Tawa Associates
C V J Trading
Gado Gado Imports
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Ark Trading Co

Invalid
Jumeaux Garment Importers
H & J Smith Ltd
Jumeaux Garment Importers
Jumeaux Garment Importers

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

Location

Auckland 1
Auckland 1
New Plymouth
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland 5
Nelson
Nelson
Greenhithe
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland 5
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland

Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland 5
Auckland
Nelson
Mangere
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland 6

—

-

DD

Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Auckland

( 1.56%)

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Units
Sought
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

104.00
103.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
88.00
86.00
83.00
81.00
80.00
65.00
60.00
55.00
52.00
52.00
51.00
50.00
50.00
44.00
42.00
42.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
36.00
26.00
25.00
24.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
12.00
10.00
7.00
5.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00

2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00

OO0O0COOCOOO0OOOO0OOOCOCO

COQOOOLOCOOODOLOOOCOOOOO ™ -

o
(=
o

200.00
21.00
12.00

0.00

No. 133

Premium

208.00
206.00
400.00
2,000.00
500.00
1,000.00
1,232.00
430.00
415.00
810.00
80.00
650.00
1,500.00
110.00
2,600.00
52.00
51.00
500.00
50.00
44.00
420.00
420.00
80.00
800.00
560.00
468.00
3,900.00
50.00
120.00
220.00
220.00
550.00
20.00
100.00
20.00
60.00
20.00
700.00
25.00
500.00
40.00
2,000.00
4.00
200.00
40.00
93.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$43,007.00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit
Tender No: 6779 -~ Item Code: G 922

Amount Tendered: 1,847 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful

Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 50 50 840.00 42,000.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 830.00 8,300.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 25 25 812.00 20,300.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 30 30 790.00 23,700.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 50 50 780.00 39,000.00
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd Auckland 26 26 760.00 19,760.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 2 2 760.00 1,520.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 20 20 730.00 14,600.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 50 50 720.00 36,000.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 25 25 712.00 17,800.00
Mecca Fashions Ltd Auckland 1 1 700.00 700.00
Wig Fountain Ltd Auckland 15 15 680.00 10,200.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 2 2 680.00 1,360.00
Craig William Hunter New Plymouth 3 3 660.00 1,980.00
Max Fashions Ltd Auckland 25 25 640.00 16,000.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 30 30 630.00 18,900.00
Yen Wing Enterprises NZ Ltd Auckland City 1 1 624.00 624.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 15 15 622.00 9,330.00
A J Coleman Tawa 4 4 621.00 2,484.00
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd Auckland 30 30 620.00 18,600.00
Cobblestone Holdings Ltd Hibiscus Coast 2 2 612.00 1,224.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 25 25 612.00 15,300.00
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd Auckland 13 13 604.00 7,852.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 13 13 601.00 7,813.00
Bali Sunset Ltd Greenhithe 2 2 600.00 1,200.00
Craig William Hunter New Plymouth 4 4 600.00 2,400.00
Wig Fountain Ltd Auckland 15 15 600.00 9,000.00
Wig Fountain Ltd Auckland 14 14 600.00 8,400.00
Max Fashions Ltd Auckland 25 25 600.00 15,000.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 2 2 600.00 1,200.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 20 20 590.00 11,800.00
Anna Chen Auckland 1 1 588.00 588.00
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 579.00 5,790.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 6 6 564.00 3,384.00
Wig Fountain Ltd Auckland 14 14 560.00 7,840.00
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 3 3 552.00 1,656.00
D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd Wellington 5 5 550.00 2,750.00
Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd Auckland 1 1 548.00 548.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 3 3 546.00 1,638.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 13 13 541.00 7,033.00
C V J Trading Mangere 5 5 541.00 2,705.00
C V J Trading Mangere 5 5 541.00 2,705.00
Max Fashions Ltd Auckland 25 25 540.00 13,500.00
Compass Customs Agents Ltd Auckland 2 2 540.00 1,080.00
Katies Fashions NZ Ltd Auckland 22 22 540.00 11,880.00
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd Auckland 1 15 15 537.00 8,055.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 20 20 530.00 10,600.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 15 15 526.00 7,890.00
C V J Trading Mangere 5 5 521.00 2,605.00
Federated Pacific Ltd Auckland 1 2 2 520.00 1,040.00
Wig Fountain Ltd Auckland 15 15 520.00 7,800.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 25 25 512.00 12,800.00
Triton Textiles Ltd North Shore 20 20 511.00 10,220.00
Triton Textiles Ltd North Shore 20 20 511.00 10,220.00
Triton Textiles Ltd North Shore 20 20 511.00 10,220.00
Triton Textiles Ltd North Shore 20 20 511.00 10,220.00
Triton Textiles Ltd North Shore 20 20 511.00 10,220.00
C V J Trading Mangere 5 5 511.00 2,555.00
L C W Voorhoeve Christchurch 8 1 1 511.00 511.00
Edana Holdings Ltd Auckland 15 15 508.00 7,620.00
Sontrac International Ltd Auckland 30 30 505.00 15,150.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 3 3 504.00 1,512.00
Libaas Apparel Imports Ltd Auckland 10 10 502.00 5,020.00
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd Auckland 5 5 502.00 2,510.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 1 1 502.00 502.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 13 13 501.00 6,513.00
Max Fashions Ltd Auckland 25 25 500.00 12,500.00
Oriental Crafts Wholesale Christchurch 5 5 500.00 2,500.00
Bali Sunset Ltd Greenhithe 2 2 500.00 1,000.00
D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd Wellington 5 5 496.00 2,480.00
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd Auckland 13 13 485.00 6,305.00
Wig Fountain Ltd Auckland 14 14 480.00 6,720.00
Wig Fountain Ltd Auckland 15 15 480.00 7,200.00
Compass Customs Agents Ltd Auckland 2 2 450.00 900.00
D N Govan & Co of NZ Ltd Wellington 2 2 450.00 900.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 3 3 442.00 1,326.00
L C W Voorhoeve Christchurch 8 1 1 432.00 432.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 20 20 430.00 8,600.00
Libaas Apparel Imports Ltd Auckland 10 10 422.00 4,220.00
Max Fashions Ltd Auckland 25 25 420.00 10,500.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 3 3 418.00 1,254.00
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 418.00 4,180.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 25 25 412.00 10,300.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 1 1 405.00 405.00
House of Janak Ltd Auckland 2 2 404.00 808.00

Max Fashions Ltd Auckland 25 25 400.00 10,000.00
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Name

Successful-continued

Liane Therese Sue
Majic Memories
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Anna Chen
Concept Apparel
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Majic Memories
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Max Fashions Ltd
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
House of Janak Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
H & J Smith Ltd
Banner International Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Majic Memories
Tawa Associates
Max Fashions Ltd
Concept Apparel
Tawa Associates
House of Janak Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Saks Clothes Ltd
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Tawa Associates
House of Janak Ltd
H & J Smith Ltd
Tawa Associates
J Collinson Ltd
J Collinson Ltd
J Collinson Ltd
J Collinson Ltd
J Collinson Ltd
Garment Resources Ltd

Unsuccessful
H & J Smith Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Tawa Associates
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Bryan John French
Gado Gado Imports
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management AccC
Tawa Associates
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Tawa Associates
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Concept Apparel
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Tawa Associates
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
Byron Manufacturing Co Ltd
Sherrards Park Styles
Gado Gado Imports
Oxford Trading Enterprises
Overseas tours Company
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Key Licence Consultants
Fineline Images
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Liane Therese Sue
Gado Gado Imports
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Banner International Ltd
Arima Fashions
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd
C V J Trading

In-Form Sports Ltd

Location

Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Wellington
Auckland 1
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Wellington
Nelson
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland 1
Nelson
Auckland
Invercargill
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Invercargill
Auckland 1
Auckland 1
Nelson
Christchurch
Waikino
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland 1
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Mangere
Auckland

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Units
Sought

1
10
3
20
1
3
50
50
3
20
20
20
20
20

et
NO=hOON—OD

—

BN = B B bt et ot et
QoMU NoOOoOOO

25

Units
Won

OO 0O OOCDOOOOOROOCOOOCOLOOLOLLOOOODOODOOO

No. 133
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
400.00 400.00
400.00 4,000.00
394.00 1,182.00
390.00 7,800.00
388.00 388.00
380.00 1,140.00
375.00 18,750.00
371.00 18,550.00
370.00 1,110.00
361.00 7,220.00
361.00 7,220.00
361.00 7,220.00
361.00 7,220.00
361.00 7,220.00
360.00 5,400.00
350.00 1,750.00
346.00 1,038.00
340.00 8,500.00
318.00 3,180.00
312.00 7,800.00
306.00 3,060.00
306.00 3,060.00
304.00 608.00
302.00 3,926.00
302.00 1,510.00
302.00 3,020.00
302.00 302.00
300.00 6,000.00
285.00 2,850.00
260.00 6,500.00
260.00 780.00
255.00 2,550.00
254.00 508.00
250.00 2,500.00
228.00 4,560.00
211.00 1,055.00
206.00 2,060.00
206.00 2,060.00
206.00 206.00
205.00 2,050.00
201.00 804.00
164.00 492.00
155.00 1,550.00
152.00 3,040.00
146.00 2,920.00
142.00 2,840.00
136.00 2,720.00
132.00 2,640.00
106.00 7,102.00
106.00 0.00
103.00 0.00
103.00 0.00
101.00 0.00
100.00 0.00
100.00 0.00
100.00 0.00
90.00 0.00
85.00 0.00
70.00 0.00
61.00 0.00
55.00 0.00
41.00 0.00
40.00 0.00
36.00 0.00
30.00 0.00
26.00 0.00
23.00 0.00
22.00 0.00
21.00 0.00
20.00 0.00
15.00 0.00
12.00 0.00
8.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
6.00 0.00
5.00 0.00
4.00 0.00
1.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit

Unsuccessful-continued
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 1,847 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Bryan John French Waikino 4 0 0.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 10 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 1,847 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 1,847 0 0.00 0.00
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 20 0 0.00 0.00
Margriet Trijm Plemter Christchurch 5 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 1,847 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 1,847 0 0.00 0.00
Invalid

H & J Smith Ltd Invercargill 5 0 405.00 0.00
Libaas Apparel Imports Ltd Auckland 10 0 340.00 0.00
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 10 0 12.00 0.00
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 20 0 0.00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit  $473 (23.66%) 18,119 1,847 $874,118.00
Tender No: 6780 -~ Item Code: G 924

Amount Tendered: 846 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful

Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 125 125 840.00 105,000.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 5 5 801.00 4,005.00
Clover Fashions Ltd Auckland 75 75 800.00 60,000.00
Setar Eighty One Ltd Wiri 2 2 800.00 1,600.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 125 125 800.00 100,000.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 5 5 781.00 3,905.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 2 2 770.00 1,540.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 5 5 761.00 3,805.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 125 125 760.00 95,000.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 5 5 741.00 3,705.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 5 5 721.00 3,605.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 125 125 720.00 90,000.00
Fleetwood Group Services Hamilton 4 4 704.00 2,816.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 701.00 7,010.00
Liane Therese Sue Wellington 1 1 700.00 700.00
Senaca Textiles Ltd Auckland 1 15 15 700.00 10,500.00
Setar Eighty One Ltd Wiri 2 2 700.00 1,400.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 681.00 6,810.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 125 125 680.00 85,000.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 7 7 680.00 4,760.00
Eskay Ltd Petone 5 5 668.00 3,340.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 2 2 666.00 1,332.00
Fleetwood Group Services Hamilton 2 2 662.00 1,324.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 25 25 661.00 16,525.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 10 10 646.00 6,460.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 25 24 641.00 15,384.00
Unsuccessful

Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 125 0 640.00 0.00
NZ Merchants Ltd South Auckland 20 0 626.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 25 0 621.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 25 0 601.00 0.00
Bali Sunset Ltd Greenhithe 2 0 600.00 0.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 96 0 600.00 0.00
Fleetwood Group Services Hamilton 2 0 591.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 15 0 581.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 7 0 580.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 7 0 571.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 0 561.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 7 0 551.00 0.00
Fleetwood Group Services Hamilton 2 0 546.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 0 541.00 0.00
NZ Merchants Ltd South Auckland 10 0 526.00 0.00
Eskay Ltd Petone 5 0 524.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 0 521.00 0.00
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd Auckland 7 0 511.00 0.00
Setar Eighty One Ltd Wiri 1 0 510.00 0.00
L C W Voorhoeve Christchurch 8 1 0 509.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auzkland 10 0 501.00 0.00
Liane Therese Sue Wellington 1 0 500.00 0.00
L C ¥ Voorhoeve Christchurch 8 1 0 469.00 0.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 10 0 466.00 0.00
L C W Voorhoeve Christchurch 8 1 0 429.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 7 0 420.00 0.00
Bali Sunset Ltd Greenhithe 2 0 400.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 5 0 360.00 0.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 10 0 316.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 0 306.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 0 306.00 0.00
N Z Safety Ltd Auckland 1 10 0 301.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 8 0 300.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 7 0 280.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 10 0 250.00 0.00
Snoworld & Co Christchurch 10 0 224.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 1 0 206.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 0 206.00 0.00
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Name

Unsuccessful-continued
Fleetwood Group Services
Discount Charge Services
House of Janak Ltd
Setar Eighty One Ltd
Tawa Associates
J Collinson Ltd
N Z Safety Ltd
J Collinson Ltd
J Collinson Ltd
J Collinson Ltd
J Collinson Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Fleetwood Group Services
Bryan John French
Gado Gado Imports
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Tawa Associates
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Tawa Associates
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
K & P Murthi
Combined Tenderers Management Acct
Snoworld & Co
Sherrards Park Styles
Gado Gado Imports
Oxford Trading Enterprises
Overseas tours Company
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Key Licence Consultants
Fineline Images
Liane Therese Sue
Gado Gado Imports
Upper Hutt Imports
Discount Charge Services
Action Footwear Ltd
In-Form Sports Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
C V J Trading
Peter M Judd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Arima Fashions
K & P Murthi
Boswell Judd & Co
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Bryan John French
Gado Gado Imports
Banner International Ltd
Ark Trading Co
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd

Invalid
Jumeaux Garment Importers
Jumeaux Garment Importers

Average Successful Bid Per Unit

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Location

Hamilton
Nelson
Auckland
Wiri
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Hamilton
Waikino
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland 5
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Petone
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Mangere
Auckland 6
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland 5
Auckland 6
Auckland 1
Waikino
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland 6
Auckland 1
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 6
Auckland
Auckland

—

—

—

— =

—

Auckland
Auckland

$751 (37.56%)

Tender No: 6781 — Item Code: G 927
Amount Tendered: 3,281 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful
B R Bartlett
Benson Blenkarn Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
Essell Agencies
Yandall & Associates
Federated Pacific Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Federated Pacific Ltd
Levi Strauss NZ Ltd
Essell Agencies
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Benson Blenkarn Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Essell Agencies

Mt Maunganui
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 3
Mt Roskill
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland 3

—_ =

Units
Sought

1
10
3
10
10
20
10
20
20
20
20
1

2

4

1
10
10
10
10
5
10
25
1
25
50
50
5
100
100
250
100
250

50
60
20
50
25

846
846
10

25
846

100
846
846

20
10
20
846

15
22
50
25
75

14
15
10

14
20

25
10

10
20

Units
Won

o000 C0O0DOCTOOOOCOOCOCOOOOO

No. 133

Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit

206.00
206.00
204.00
200.00
155.00
152.00
151.00
146.00
142.00
136.00
132.00
104.00
101.00
100.00
100.00
90.00
70.00
61.00
55.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
32.00
30.00
24.00
21.00
20.00
15.00
12.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
4.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 CO0O 0000000000000 OOCOOOOODODODOOODODODOOOCOOCO
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12.00
0.00

(=g = 0000000000000 E
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$635,526.00

1,061.00 15,915.00
930.00 20,460.00
905.00 45,250.00
805.00 20,125.00
802.00 60,150.00
801.00 3,204.00
800.00 800.00
800.00 11,200.00
782.00 11,730.00
780.00 3,900.00
770.00 7,700.00
761.00 761.00
760.00 10,640.00
760.00 15,200.00
752.00 3,008.00
745.00 18,625.00
741.00 2,223.00
740.00 7,400.00
730.00 7,300.00
730.00 14,600.00
723.00 2,892.00
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Name

Successful-continued
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Fabtex Garments Ltd
Federated Pacific Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Essell Agencies
Yandall & Associates
Newmarket International Ltd
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
McAneny & Willetts
Sportive Agencies NZ Ltd
Essell Agencies
Praego S P Ltd
Levi Strauss NZ Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Wig Fountain Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Federated Pacific Ltd
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Essell Agencies
C V J Trading
C V J Trading
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
Levi Strauss NZ Ltd
C V J Trading
Federated Pacific Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Sontrac International Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
C V J Trading
Dickory Dock Surgical
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Yandall & Associates
Technical Trading Co
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd
H & J Smith Ltd
House of Janak Ltd
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
Federated Pacific Ltd
Wig Fountain Ltd
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Levi Strauss NZ Ltd
Ward Clothing Co Ltd
Yandall & Associates
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Design Distribution Services Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Federated Pacific Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
H& J Smith Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Oceanside Imports Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
House of Janak Ltd
Banner International Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Praego S P Ltd
Wig Fountain Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
L C W Voorhoeve
Hallenstein Bros Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd

Location

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 3
Mt Roskill
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 3
Mangere
Mangere
Christchurch
Auckland
Mangere
Auckland 1
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Mangere
Auckland
Auckland 3
Mt Roskill
Wellington
Christchurch
Invercargill
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland 3
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland

Mt Roskill
Auckland 1
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland 1
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland
South Auckland
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Auckland 3
Invercargill
Christchurch
Auckland
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
South Auckland
Auckland
South Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch 8
South Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch

—
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Units
Sought

7
5
10
14
15
5
1
20
25
3
2
4
25
20
5
10
10
50
25
3
14
25
15
3
4
5
5
25
20
5
14
30
25
15
10
50
6
5
10
3
2
2
25
5
1
50
14
10
2
25
20
20
1
30
5
25
18
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25
20
25
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10
20
20
20
20
20
2
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10
10
25
2
10
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10
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26
10
25
1
10
15
25

Units
Won

Bid
Per
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721.
720.
720.
714.
712.
710.
708.
706.
705.

704

704.
703.
702.
701.
701.
700.
694.
686.
681.
680.
666.
665.

661
655

651.

651

646.
642.
641.
640.
630.
626.
626.
624.
615.
612.
611.
611.
610.
610.
606.
606.
604.
604.
602.
600.

600

590.
583.
580.
575.
570.
570.
563.
563.
560.
552.
543.
530.
523.
522.
520.

511

511.
511.
511.
511.
510.
510.
509.
507.
506.
506.
505.
504.
502.
502.
501.
500.
500.
496.
490.
489.
488.
480.
478.
469.

2781

Rate Premium
Unit

00 5,054.00
00 3,605.00
00 7,200.00
00 10,080.00
00 10,710.00
00 3,560.00
00 710.00
00 14,160.00
00 17,650.00
00 2,115.00
.00 1,408.00
00 2,816.00
00 17,575.00
00 14,040.00
00 3,505.00
00 7,010.00
00 7,000.00
00 34,700.00
00 17,150.00
00 2,043.00
00 9,520.00
00 16,650.00
00 9,975.00
.00 1,983.00
.00 2,620.00
00 3,255.00
.00 3,255.00
00 16,150.00
00 12,840.00
00 3,205.00
00 8,960.00
00 18,900.00
00 15,650.00
00 9,390.00
00 6,240.00
00 30,750.00
00 3,672.00
00 3,055.00
00 6,110.00
00 1,830.00
00 1,220.00
00 1,212.00
00 15,150.00
00 3,020.00
00 604.00
00 30,100.00
00 8,400.00
.00 6,000.00
00 1,180.00
00 14,575.00
00 11,600.00
00 11,500.00
00 570.00
00 17,100.00
00 2,815.00
00 14,075.00
00 10,080.00
00 8,280.00
00 13,575.00
00 10,600.00
00 13,075.00
00 3,132.00
00 5,200.00
.00 10,220.00
00 10,220.00
00 10,220.00
00 10,220.00
00 10,220.00
00 1,020.00
00 1,530.00
00 12,725.00
00 2,028.00
00 5,060.00
00 5,060.00
00 12,625.00
00 1,008.00
00 5,020.00
00 7,530.00
00 12,525.00
00 5,000.00
00 10,000.00
00 12,896.00
00 4,900.00
00 12,225.00
00 488.00
00 4,800.00
00 7,170.00
00 11,725.00
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Name

Successful—continued
DPino Clothing Co Ltd
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Levi Strauss NZ Ltd
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd
Waltham Holdings Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd
Bishop Customs Agency 1986 Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Discount Charge Services
Discount Charge Services
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Ward Clothing Co Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
H & J Smith Ltd
Asc Flowers Customs Ltd
House of Janak Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Majic Memories
Leisure Corp Holdings Ltd
Tawa Associates
Concept Apparel
L C W Voorhoeve
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Essell Agencies
Tawa Associates
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Triton Textiles Ltd
Majic Memories
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Cheap Jeans NZ Ltd
Lichfield N Z Ltd
Yandall & Associates
Sontrac International Ltd
Donald Frederick Meale
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
H & J Smith Ltd
Chhiba (NZ) Ltd
Majic Memories
Tawa Associates
Concept Apparel
Tawa Associates
Donald Frederick Meale
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Lichfield N Z Ltd
Praego S P Ltd
Harberd Marketing Ltd
Lichfield Finance Ltd

Unsuccessful
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
Tawa Associates
Donald Frederick Meale
T A Johannink Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Praego S P Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Tawa Associates
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Tawa Associates
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Lichfield Finance Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd
T A Johannink Ltd
Tawa Associates
Praego S P Ltd
Chhiba (NZ) Ltd
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Pino Clothing Co Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Workwear Ltd
Combined Tenderers Management Acc
Dino Clothing Co Ltd
Tawa Associates
Dino Clothing Co Ltd

Location

Auckland
Auckland 3
Auckland
Auckland 1
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 1
Nelson
Nelson
Auckland 1
Auckland
Auckland 1
Invercargill
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland 3
Nelson
Wellington
Christchurch 8
Auckland
Auckland 3
Nelson
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
North Shore
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Mt Roskill
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Wellington
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch

Auckland 1
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland 1
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Manukau City
Auckland
Auckland
Nelson
Auckland

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Units
Sought

15
2
5

10

50

15

50

50
1

10

10
1

25

250

Units
Won

250

250

425
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No. 133
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
462.00 6,930.00
458.00 916.00
442.00 2,210.00
430.00 4,300.00
429.00 21,450.00
422.00 6,330.00
417.00 20,850.00
416.00 20,800.00
407.00 407.00
406.00 4,060.00
406.00 4,060.00
406.00 406.00
406.00 10,150.00
406.00 406.00
405.00 810.00
405.00 405.00
404.00 808.00
404.00 4,040.00
402.00 2,412.00
400.00 4,000.00
391.00 1,173.00
385.00 3,850.00
380.00 760.00
379.00 379.00
378.00 5,670.00
367.00 1,835.00
365.00 3,650.00
361.00 7,220.00
361.00 7,220.00
361.00 7,220.00
361.00 7,220.00
361.00 7,220.00
360.00 5,400.00
350.00 3,500.00
348.00 5,220.00
345.00 8,625.00
327.00 81,750.00
315.00 315.00
310.00 15,500.00
304.00 3,040.00
302.00 15,100.00
302.00 6,040.00
302.00 1,510.00
300.00 600.00
300.00 6,000.00
285.00 2,850.00
260.00 520.00
255.00 2,550.00
254.00 2,540.00
250.00 - 2,500.00
243.00 60,750.00
239.00 5,975.00
230.00 4,600.00
221.00 93,925.00
206.00 0.00
205.00 0.00
204.00 0.00
202.00 0.00
198.00 0.00
194.00 0.00
190.00 0.00
189.00 0.00
170.00 0.00
165.00 0.00
158.00 0.00
155.00 0.00
154.00 0.00
150.00 0.00
134.00 0.00
130.00 0.00
126.00 0.00
121.00 0.00
106.00 0.00
103.00 ) 0.00
102.00 0.00
101.00 0.00
101.00 0.00
100.00 0.00
98.00 0.00
90.00 0.00
90.00 0.00
86.00 0.00
75.00 0.00
70.00 0.00
64.00 0.00
61.00 0.00
60.00 0.00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit

Unsuccessful-continued

Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland 10 0 55.00 0.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 50 0 54.00 0.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 50 0 50.00 0.00
Workwear Ltd Manukau City 100 0 50.00 0.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 50 0 42.00 0.00
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25 0 40.00 0.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 50 0 38.00 0.00
Concept Apparel Wellington 5 0 36.00 0.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 50 0 30.00 0.00
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25 0 30.00 0.00
Sherrards Park Styles Auckland 50 0 21.00 0.00
Oxford Trading Enterprises Auckland 100 0 15.00 0.00
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 10 0 12,00 0.00
Overseas tours Company Auckland 100 0 12.00 0.00
Roller World Ltd Auckland 2 0 10.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 250 0 8.00 0.00
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100 0 7.00 0.00
Fineline Images Auckland 250 0 6.00 0.00
Upper Hutt Imports Petone 80 0 1.00 0.00
The Sportsmans Warehouse Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Arima Fashions Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 10 0 0.00 0.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 3,281 0 0.00 0.00
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 37 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 3,281 0 0.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 25 0 0.00 0.00
Linkway Trading (NZ) Ltd Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 4 0 0.00 0.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 4 0 0.00 0.00
Dino Clothing Co Ltd Auckland 3,281 0 0.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 50 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 3 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 3,281 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 3,281 [ 0.00 0.00
In-Form Sports Ltd Auckland 25 0 0.00 0.00
Essell Agencies Auckland 3 2 0 0.00 0.00
C V J Trading Mangere 3,281 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 3,281 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 3,281 0 0.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 5 0 0.00 0.00
Milltex Investments NZ Ltd Auckland 1 2 0 0.00 0.00
Invalid

Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 1 0 800.00 0.00
Robert Potts Christchurch 8 1 0 753.00 0.00
McPhail & Fisher Ltd Christchurch 25 0 405.00 0.00
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 2 0 100.00 0.00
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 5 0 12.00 0.00
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit (23.42%) 32,775 3,281 $1,536,659.00
Tender No: 6782 - Item Code: G 928

Amount Tendered: 362 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful

Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 5 5 600.00 3,000.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 561.00 5,610.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 560.00 5,600.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 541.00 5,410.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 540.00 5,400.00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd Christchurch 15 15 524.00 7,860.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 521.00 5,210.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 520.00 5,200.00
Circuit Holdings 1988 Ltd Christchurch 10 10 504.00 5,040.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 20 20 501.00 10,020.00
Waltham Holdings Ltd Christchurch 15 15 484.00 7,260.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 75 75 481.00 36,075.00
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1 1 480.00 480.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 15 15 480.00 7,200.00
Waltham Holdings Ltd Christchurch 10 10 464.00 4,640.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 20 20 461.00 9,220.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 441.00 4,410.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 15 15 440.00 6,600.00
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1 1 440.00 440.00
Waltham Holdings Ltd Christchurch 25 25 424.00 10,600.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 421.00 4,210.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 10 420.00 4,200.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 401.00 4,010.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 15 15 401.00 6,015.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 20 20 361.00 7,220.00
Unsuccessful

Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 0 340.00 0.00
Ambler & Co Ltd Auckland 12 0 323.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 20 0 321.00 0.00
Donald Frederick Meale Auckland 10 0 304.00 0.00
Ambler & Co Ltd Auckland 13 0 283.00 0.00
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Name Location Units
Sought
Unsuccessful-continued
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 20
Ambler & Co Ltd Auckland 12
Donald Frederick Meale Auckland 10
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 15
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 20
Ambler & Co Ltd Auckland 13
Lichfield N Z Ltd Christchurch 30
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10
Donald Frederick Meale Auckland 10
Majic Memories Auckland 2
Majic Memories Auckland 5
Donald Frederick Meale Auckland 10
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 15
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland 5
Majic Memories Auckland 7
Donald Frederick Meale Auckland 10
Tawa Associates Nelson 10
Combined Tenderers Management Acc Auckland 10
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 10
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 10
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 15
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10
Sherrards Park Styles Auckland 50
Oxford Trading Enterprises Auckland 100
Overseas tours Company Auckland 100
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 250
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100
Tawa Associates Nelson 10
Tawa Associates Nelson 10
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 20
Banner International Ltd Wellington 362
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 362
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 100
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 362
C V J Trading Mangere 362
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 362
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 362
Invalid
Donald Frederick Meale Auckland 50
Average Successful Bid Per Unit $472 (23.61%) 3,728
Tender No: 6783 — Item Code: G 929
Amount Tendered: 325 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
Benson Blenkarn Ltd Auckland 1
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd . Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 2
J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch 1
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Banner International Ltd Wellington 20
Waiterimu Trading Co Ltd Auckland 2
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 8
Majic Memories Auckland 2
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 9
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10
Majic Memories Auckland 3

Units

Won
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No. 133
Bid Rate Premium
Per Unit
281.00 0.00
263.00 0.00
254.00 0.00
252.00 0.00
241.00 0.00
230.00 0.00
227.00 0.00
220.00 0.00
204.00 0.00
200.00 0.00
160.00 0.00
154.00 0.00
152.00 0.00
125.00 0.00
120.00 0.00
104.00 0.00
102.00 0.00
90.00 0.00
70.00 0.00
55.00 0.00
52.00 0.00
40.00 0.00
30.00 0.00
22.00 0.00
22.00 0.00
21.00 0.00
15.00 0.00
12.00 0.00
8.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
7.00 0.00
4.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
.~ 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
$170,930.00
320.00 320.00
310.00 310.00
280.00 280.00
260.00 520.00
260.00 520.00
260.00 520.00
260.00 520.00
260.00 520.00
240.00 480.00
240.00 240.00
240.00 480.00
238.00 476.00
236.00 472.00
234.00 468.00
232.00 464.00
230.00 460.00
228.00 456.00
226.00 452.00
224.00 448.00
222.00 444.00
220.00 440.00
218.00 436.00
216.00 432.00
214.00 428.00
212.00 424.00
210.00 420.00
208.00 416.00
206.00 412.00
204.00 408.00
202.00 4,040.00
202.00 404.00
201.00 1,608.00
200.00 400.00
181.00 1,629.00
161.00 1,610.00
160.00 480.00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit

Successful-continued
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 8 8 141.00 1,128.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 8 8 121.00 968.00
Majic Memories Auckland 5 5 120.00 600.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 102.00 1,020.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 10 10 102.00 1,020.00
McPhail & Fisher Ltd Christchurch 50 50 40.00 2,000.00
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25 25 40.00 1,000.00
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25 25 30.00 750.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 10 22.00 220.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 10 22.00 220.00
Sherrards Park Styles Auckland 50 50 21.00 1,050.00
Oxford Trading Enterprises Auckland 100 6 15.00 90.00
Unsuccessful

Overseas tours Company Auckland 100 0 12.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 250 0 8.00 0.00
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100 0 7.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 7.00 0.00
Fineline Images Auckland 250 0 6.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 4.00 0.00
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 50 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 325 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 325 0 0.00 0.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 100 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 325 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 325 0 0.00 0.00
C VI Trading Mangere 325 0 0.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 325 0 0.00 0.00
Invalid

J Ballantyne & Co Ltd Christchurch. 1 0 280.00 0.00

Average Successful Bid Per Unit $101 ( 5.06%) 3,270 325 $32,903.00
Tender No: 6784 - Item Code: G 935

Amount Tendered: 268 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Successful

Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 75 75 440.00 33,000.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 75 75 360.00 27,000.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 10 10 330.00 3,300.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 75 75 280.00 21,000.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 3 3 240.00 720.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 15 15 230.00 3,450.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 43 15 200.00 3,000.00
Unsuccessful

Craig William Hunter New Plymouth 5 0 200.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 3 0 200.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 4 0 181.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 1 0 171.00 0.00
Esprit De Corp NZ Ltd Auckland 1 5 0 170.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 25 0 162.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 4 (] 161.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 2 0 160.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 0 160.00 0.00
House of Janak Ltd Auckland 3 0 156.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 4 0 151.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 4 0 141.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 4 0 131.00 0.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 4 0 121.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 3 0 120.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 102.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 0 101.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 5 0 80.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 10 0 62.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 10 0 60.00 0.00
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25 0 40.00 0.00
Combined Tenderers Management Acct Auckland 25 0 30.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 0 22.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 0 22.00 0.00
Sherrards Park Styles Auckland 50 0 21.00 0.00
Oxford Trading Enterprises Auckland 100 0 15.00 0.00
Overseas tours Company Auckland 100 0 12.00 0.00
Advantage Commercial Concepts Auckland 250 Q 8.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 7.00 0.00
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100 0 7.00 0.00
Fineline Images Auckland 250 0 6.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 4.00 0.00
C V J Trading Mangere 268 0 0.00 0.00
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 100 0 0.00 0.00
Arima Fashions Auckland 2 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 268 0 0.00 0.00
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 30 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 268 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 268 0 0.00 0.00
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Name Location Units Units Bid Rate Premium
Sought Won Per Unit
Unsuccessful-continued
Banner International Ltd Wellington 268 V] 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 268 0 0.00 0.00
Average Successful Bid Per Unit $341 (17.07%) 3,122 268 $91,470.00
Tender No: 6785 - Item Code: G 937
Amount Tendered: 78 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 25 25 1,000.00 25,000.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 25 25 920.00 23,000.00
Garment Resources Ltd Auckland 28 28 840.00 23,520.00
Unsuccessful
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 6 0 820.00 0.00
The Sock Company Wellington 12 0 820.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 17 0 802.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 3 0 781.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 3 0 741.00 0.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 3 0 732.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 6 0 720.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 3 0 700.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 6 0 640.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 6 0 620.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 10 0 602.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 6 0 580.00 0.00
Design Distribution Services Ltd Auckland 6 0 540.00 0.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd ) Auckland 4 0 532.00 0.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 15 0 502.00 0.00
Harberd Marketing Ltd Auckland 4 0 432.00 0.00
Majic Memories Auckland 10 0 300.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 0 22.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 0 22.00 0.00
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 78 [ 7.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 7.00 0.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 0 4.00 0.00
C V J Trading Mangere 78 0 0.00 0.00
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 78 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 78 0 0.00 0.00
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 20 0 0.00 0.00
Arima Fashions Auckland 2 0 0.00 0.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 78 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 78 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 78 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
Invalid
The Sock Company Wellington 10 0 500.00 0.00
The Sock Company Wellington 10 0 100.00 0.00
Average Successful Bid Per Unit $917 (45.85%) 846 78 $71,520.00
Tender No: 6786 - Item Code: G 940
Amount Tendered: 184 Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each
Successful
Eskay Ltd Petone 5 5 752.00 3,760.00
Eskay Ltd Petone 5 5 722.00 3,610.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 15 15 702.00 10,530.00
Eskay Ltd Petone 5 5 652.00 3,260.00
Triton Textiles Ltd North Shore 10 10 608.00 6,080.00
Triton Textiles Ltd North Shore 10 10 608.00 6,080.00
Triton Textiles Ltd North Shore 10 10 608.00 6,080.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 15 15 602.00 9,030.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 10 10 602.00 6,020.00
Wales & MacKinlay Ltd Auckland 8 8 600.00 4,800.00
Eskay Ltd Petone 5 5 582.00 2,910.00
Eskay Ltd Petone 5 5 522.00 2,610.00
Wales & MacKinlay Ltd Auckland 4 4 500.00 2,000.00
Country Road Clothing (NZ) Ltd Auckland 10 10 402.00 4,020.00
Wales & MacKinlay Ltd Auckland 4 4 400.00 1,600.00
Majic Memories Auckland 10 10 400.00 4,000.00
Banner International Ltd Wellington 10 10 302.00 3,020.00
T A Johannink Ltd Auckland 2 2 302.00 604.00
Sherrards Park Styles Auckland 10 10 210.00 2,100.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 155.00 1,550.00
Tawa Associates Nelson 10 10 61.00 610.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 10 22.00 220.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 10 1 22.00 22.00
Unsuccessful
Key Licence Consultants Auckland 100 0 7.00 0.00
Gado Gado Imports Auckland 20 0 1.00 0.00
Peter M Judd & Co Ltd Auckland 6 184 0 0.00 0.00
Peter M Judd Auckland 6 184 0 0.00 0.00
Arima Fashions Auckland 2 0 0.00 0.00
Discount Charge Services Nelson 20 0 0.00 0.00
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Name Location Units Units
Sought Won
Unsuccessful-continued
Amalgamated Dairies Ltd Auckland 100 0
C V J Trading Mangere 184 (]
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 6 184 1]
Carpenter & Wheeler Ltd Auckland 1 5 0
Banner International Ltd Wellington 184 0
Ark Trading Co Auckland 6 184 0
Gado Gado Imports Auckland 50 0
Invalid
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 5 0
Jumeaux Garment Importers Auckland 10 0
Average Successful Bid Per Unit  $459 (22.97%) 1,609 184

Tender No: 8777

Amount Tendered:
Invalid
K & P Murthi

Item Code:
. Licence Units of $2,000 (Cif) Each

Auckland 5 6 0

Average Successful Bid Per Unit oo ( %) 6 0
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0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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12.00 0.00
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12.00 0.00
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